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Chartifacts!

SINGLES - For the third week in a row, Norman Gunstons’ shaving partner
Nelly is at #1 with Dilemma keeping the The Ketchup Song at bay.
Canadian Avril Lavigne continues her success with Sk8er Boi debuting at
#3 while former Bardot bombshell Sophie Monk grabs herself a top 5 hit
with her debut single Inside Outside. Justin Timberlake moves into the top
10 with his debut solo single Like I Love You as does Home and Away
starlet Bec Cartwright who rounds out the top 10 with All Seats Taken.

No.3 SK8ER BOI - Avril Lavigne. Already, with a #1 Single, and top
3 album, Avril Lavigne’s second single off Let Go, debuts at #3, and has
already achieved gold status. Described as a skater-punk, with a dynamic
spirit, the 17 year old Canadian’s first single- Complicated (which is now 2x
Platinum) spent six consecutive weeks at #1 earlier this year, while her
debut album is sitting pretty at #2 on the ARIAnet albums chart this week.
No.5 INSIDE OUTSIDE - Sophie Monk. Written by songwriters Rob
Davis and Steve Mac (who are responsible for penning hit singles for Kylie,
Britney, and Ronan Keating), Sophie Monk’s debut single Inside Out
makes its ARIAnet singles chart debut at #5 this week. The former Bardot
babe’s debut solo album is due out in early 2003. Sophie is amongst the
many Australian acts appearing at this years Rumba festival

No.16 WHAT’S YOUR FLAVA - Craig David. Debuting at #16 on this
week ARIAnet singles chart is What’s Your Flava by Craig David and is the
first single from Craig's upcoming second album Slicker Than Your
Average, which is being released later this month. Craig David has had
three top 10 singles since he made his ARIAnet chart debut back in 2000, as
well as a top 5 album.

No.17 DO IT WITH MADONNA - The Androids. Do It With
Madonna, The Androids aren't holding back their feelings about Madonna
with their debut single, which makes its debut at #17. The Androids is the
new band formed by The Superjesus’ former guitarist Tim Henwood. After
3 years burning up the charts with Australian rockers The Superjesus, Tim
decided it was time to make a new start, at which point he hooked up with
long time mates Marty Grech, Matt Tomlinson, & Sam Grayson to form
The Androids.

No.31 DISEASE - Matchbox 20. American rockers Matchbox 20 are
back with their latest single Disease, which makes its first appearance on
the ARIAnet singles chart this week at #31. Its been 5 years since
Matchbox 20 made a name for themselves with their now 8 x Platinum
album Yourself Or Someone Like You. Disease is the first single from their
soon to be released album More Than You Think You Are.

No.34 SPIN (EVERYBODY’S DOIN IT) - Vanessa Amorosi. One
Australia’s most powerful female vocalists, Vanessa Amorosi, is back in the
charts this week with Spin (Everybody’s Doin If). Vanessa is one of
Australia’s most popular female singers, and with several Gold and Platinum
awards under her belt, Amorosi is no stranger to success. Her debut album
The Power reached #1, and featured 3 top 20 hits.

No.40 ONE LOVE - Blue. Comprising of London based lads Duncan
James, Antony Costa, Lee Ryan and Simon Webbe, BLUE, scrape into
the top 40 this week, with their 5 single One Love. Blue debuted on the
ARIAnet singles chart back in 2001, with their #3 hit single All Rise, which
achieved platinum status. Since then the group has had two other top 20
singles, If You Come Back and Too Close.

No.42 MULTIPLY - Xzibit. Taken from the Top 10 album Man Vs
Machine, Multiply debuts at #42 this week. A native of Detroit, Xzibit, who
started to write rhymes at age 10, certainly has come a long way.
Nowerdays, Xzibit raps primarily about his own life experiences, and is not
afraid to reveal himself in a track.

No.69 DROWNING NOT WAVING - Bachelor Girl. Melbourne duo,
Bachelor Girl, who are yet another one of the Aussie acts appearing at
Rumba, release the second single, Not Drowning, Waving from their new
album this week. Dysfunctional, Bachelor Girls’ latest album, has already
spawned the top 40 hit I’'m Not A Girl.

No.71 IT’S JUST PORN MUM - Trucks. After sefting Norway on fire
with their debut single, European rock quartet TRUCKS, are slowly

ALBUMS - For the second week in a row Dave Grohl is at #1, the only difference
is that this week it is with his former band Nirvana. Grohl is actually present three
times in the top 40 with his other act Queens Of The Stone Age sitting at #35 while
Avril Lavigne has once again missed out on the top spot with her debut album Let
Go. The new Eminem movie 8 Mile is featured in the top 10 with the soundtrack
making its mark at #7 while his latest album The Eminem Show is still hanging
around at #9.

No.1 NIRVANA - Nirvana. At long last (and after petty court room
squabbling between supposedly well meaning parties), the legacy of one of the true
great acts is here. Nirvana - the band that in their seven year reign defined a
generation and made “alternative” a marketable buzz word has had their singles
compiled onto a fifteen track album. Nirvana covers four albums - Bleach,
Nevermind, Heart Shaped Box and MTV: Unplugged as well as including the new
single You Know Your Right. Nirvana never had a ARIAnet #1 album while Kurt
Cobain was alive but has had three #1 debuts (MTV Unplugged, From The
Muddy Banks Of The Wishka and Nirvana) since his departure to the land of
Elvis and Jim.

No.7 8 MILE - Soundtrack. 8 Mile is the next stage in Eminem’s career
being his film debut. The soundtrack is jam packed with the who's who of the rap
world including three tracks by Eminem himself, Jay Z, Nas, Rakim, 50 Cent
(Wankster), Xzibit, D12 and Gangstarr. The film sees Eminem co-starring with
Britney Murphy, Mehki Phifer and Oscar winner Kim Basinger.

No.11 SHAMAN - Santana. After selling 25 million units of his Grammy
winning album Supernatural (#1, Mar “00), Carlos Santana delivers another album
full of collaborations with today’s popular artists. Shaman is his highest debuting
album on the ARIAnet charts and sees Santana team with Michelle Branch, Seal,
P.0.D., Chad Kroeger and Placido Domingo.

No.12 PRESENT - Killing Heidi. One of the most successful debuts in
Aussie music history was Killing Heidi’s rise to the top with their 4X platinum debut
album Reflector (#1, Mar '00). Their follow up has not been as successful as the
predecessor and has not yet produced a top 10 single. Present was produced by
Paul Kosky and mixed by Kosky and Andy Baldwyn.

No.19 BLISS - Nikki Webster.  Already gold, Nikki Webster’s second
album Bliss has debuted in the ARIAnet top 20 — her sixth release (singles or
albums) to chart this high. Bliss contains the singles Something More Beautiful
(#13, Aug '02) and 24/7 (Crazy ‘Bout Your Smile) (#19, Oct '02).

No.20 SCARLET’S WALK - Tori Amos. Tori Amos has been one of the
pioneers of young female singer/songwriting and has inspired many current artists
along the way. This is her eighth album and one she wrote and produced while
touring the US from west to east post September 11. The album also acts as a key
to accessing the Scarlet’s Web section of Tori’s website that offers a look at the
journey of the making of the album.

No.22 A NEW DAY AT MIDNIGHT - David Gray. A New Day At Midnight is
the follow up album to the worldwide smash White Ladder. David Gray has been
nominated for a Grammy and has won Ivor Novello and Q Awards for his efforts on
the 4 million selling White Ladder. Four years later he has debuted at his highest
ARIAnet chart position of #22 as well as #1 on the UK charts this week.

No.27 IT HAD TO BE YOU...THE GREAT AMERICAN SONGBOOK - Rod
Stewart Rod. Stewart has sold over 120 million albums all over the world and is
best known as a rock singer as is his Hall Of Fame status. In this album he is
lending his voice to a different style of song — the American Classic. Songs such as
They Can’t Take That Away From Me, The Way You Look Tonight and It Had
To Be You are featured on an album which debuted at #4 on the Billboard 200 this
week.

No.32 TWISTED ANGEL - LeAnn Rimes. With a recent gold ARIAnet top
10 single (Life Goes On) and last years top selling single Can’t Fight The
Moonlight, its fair to say LeAnn Rimes is popular in Australia as well as the rest of
the world. Twisted Angel is described as a departure from her usual style with rock,
R&B, Funk, blues and even techno in the mix.

No.33 STRIPPED - Christina Aguilera. Selling 10 million albums and




appearing on charts around the world, and now, they've infiltrated the
ARIAnet charts, debuting at #71, with It’s Just Porn Mum. Truck are, Olav
Iverson on guitar and vocals, Mark Remmington on guitar, Steve Ryan on
bass & Tor Bjelland on drums

No.83 BUMP - B.J. Caruana. B. J. Caruana is the daughter of an
R&B guitarist/vocalist and a jazz nightclub singer. She was also a Star
Search grand finalist and was destined to be in the spot light, and this week,
she takes a step closer to it, with her new single Bump. B.J. CARUANA’s
previous single Dance All Night made an impact on the ARIAnet dance
charts earlier this year when it reached a high point of #9.

grabbing awards left, right and centre including two Grammy’s sees Christina
Aguilera as true superstar. Stripped is a major departure with Christina co-writing
and co-producing all sixteen tracks. Collaborators include Redman (Dirrty), Alicia
Keys (Impossible) as well as Linda Perry, Lil’ Kim and Glen Ballard.

No.37 HOME AND AWAY - HITS - TV Soundtrack.  This soundtrack
features the sounds of the ever popular Aussie soap that take place in the surfside
town of Summer Bay (Palm Beach). Featured are some of Australia’s current
popular artists including Waikiki, Disco Montego, Taxiride, Rockmelons and
Summer Bay resident Bec Cartwright.

No.40 RUDE BASTARD - Rodney Rude. Rodney Rude is certainly not for
the elite, chardonnay drinking conservative type, but for the rest of us he is always
good for a dirty joke. Rude has achieved three gold records as well as going to #1
in 1984 with his debut Rodney Rude Live. This is another compilation of recorded
standup as well as some dirty limericks and answering machine messages.

No.49 () - Sigur Ros. Hailing from Iceland, Sigur Ros became a critical
success with their debut aloum Agaetis Byrjun all over the world which has
inspired no less than Radiohead. They didn't, however, set the world on fire with
chart positions but with their second album ( ), which is obviously untitied has
changed this with a strong ARIAnet top 50 debut.

No.63 BEN FOLDS LIVE - Ben Folds Ben Folds. recorded this live album
during the last leg of the Ben Folds and a Piano Tour this year. The album
features tracks from past Ben Folds Five albums (Brick, One Angry Dwarf) and
his Rockin’ The Suburbs album (Zak and Sarah, The Luckiest). It also features a
version of Elton John’s Tiny Dancer.

No.70 HUMAN CONDITIONS - Richard Ashcroft. Richard Ashcroft is
back with his second solo album Human Conditions. His first solo album Alone
With Everybody debuted at #10 on the ARIAnet albums chart, probably off the
back of his previous work with The Verve and their worldwide smash Urban Hymns
album. Human Conditions peaked at #3 in the UK however, still showing that he is
ever as popular in his home land.

No.73 THE DATSUNS - The Datsuns. The Datsuns are from Cambridge,
New Zealand and have become the latest rock darlings of the UK's NME magazine.
Their single In Love peaked at #25 in the UK and have seen them touring all over
the old country on the back of their NME cover spot. The question is will they
become a 120Y or a mighty 280B?

No.75 LUCKY DAY - Shaggy. After his mammoth success last year with
chart topping singles (Angel, It Wasn’t Me) and the 4x platinum album Hot Shot,
Shaggy is back with his follow up album Lucky Day. Lucky Day features the
current single Hey Sexy Lady (#21, Nov '02) as well as fourteen other tracks to
boogy along to.

No.83 FOREVER DELAYED - Manic Street Preachers. Forever Delayed
is the new eighteen track best of album encompassing the Manics six album
career. Included in this album are A Design For Life, If You Tolerate This Your
Children Will Be Next and You Stole The Sun From My Heart. Forever Delayed
debuted at #4 in the UK this past week.




This week’s No. 1 Single is....

SHENET

ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 4th November 2002

W LW T HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 3 1 DILEMMA Nelly featuring Kelly Rowland <P> UMA 0194472
2 2 4 1 THE KETCHUP SONG (ASEREJE) Las Ketchup <P> COL/SONY 673209.2
* 3 - NEW 3 SKB8ER BOI Avril Lavigne <G> ARI/BMG 74321977852
4 4 3 4 THE TIDE IS HIGH (GET THE FEELING) Atomic Kitten <G> VIR/EMI 5513562
* 5 - NEW 5 INSIDE OUTSIDE Sophie Monk WARNER 0927494002
6 3 11 1 THE LOGICAL SONG Scooter <P> SHOCK ADICT129CD
7 7 2 7 DIRRTY Christina Aguilera RCA/BMG 74321962722
8 11 3 8 LIKE | LOVE YOU Justin Timberlake JIVE/ZRA 9254312
9 6 6 4 GANGSTA LOVIN' Eve feat Alicia Keys <G> INRIUMA 4977902
10 14 2 10 ALL SEATS TAKEN Bec Cartwright WARNER 0927494182
1 10 4 10 LIFE GOES ON LeAnn Rimes <G> SONY 673168.2
12 13 2 12 BOYS OF SUMMER / HEAVEN DJ Sammy CSR/SHK CSRCD50412
13 8 6 3 CLEANIN' OUT MY CLOSET Eminem <P> INRIUMA 4977932
* 14 34 5 12 LOVERBOY Boystar 301/MRA 301004
15 9 5 3 DOWN BOY Holly Valance <G> ERM/UMA ERMO0007
* 16 - NEW 16 WHAT'S YOUR FLAVA? Craig David WARNER 2467800412
* 17 - NEW 17 DO IT WITH MADONNA The Androids FMR 021212
18 5 2 5 ELECTRICAL STORM U2 <G> ISL/UMA 0639102
19 12 2 12 | AM MINE Pearl Jam <G> EPI/SONY 673176.2
20 22 8 17 LIFESTYLES OF THE RICH & FAMOUS Good Charlotte EPI/SONY 673051.2
21 23 2 21 HEY SEXY LADY Shaggy UMA 1139552
22 17 9 2 OBJECTION (TANGO) Shakira <P> EPI/SONY 672971.5
23 16 5 16 CINDERELLA Shakaya COL/SONY 673126.2
24 18 19 4 TRIBUTE Tenacious D <P> EPI/SONY 672893.2
25 15 9 6 BARENAKED Jennifer Love Hewitt <G> JIVE/ZRA 9254182
26 21 9 15 TIME AFTER TIME Novaspace MIS/EMI PORNCD5007
27 26 3 19 24/7 (CRAZY 'BOUT YOUR SMILE) Nikki Webster GOTH/BMG GOTH02082
28 20 17 5 TWO WRONGS / PJ'S Wyclef Jean feat Claudette Ortiz <P> COL/SONY 672575.2
29 19 20 4 JUST A LITTLE Liberty X <G> V2/ZRA VVR5020343
30 27 5 26 MY NECK, MY BACK (LICK IT) Khia EPI/SONY 673045.9
* 3 - NEW 3 DISEASE Matchbox 20 WARNER 7567854082
32 24 13 9 RICH GIRL Selwyn <G> EPI/SONY 672814.2
33 25 10 13 IT JUST WON'T DO Tim Deluxe <G> UDA/UMA 0191952
* 34 - NEW 34 SPIN (EVERYBODY'S DOIN IT) Vanessa Amorosi BMG SCBK660
35 31 4 21 THE ZEPHYR SONG Red Hot Chili Peppers WARNER 9362424882
36 28 9 14 BOYS Britney Spears JIVE/ZRA 9254022
37 29 8 18 FEEL IT BOY Beenie Man feat Janet Jackson <G> VIR/EMI 5467182
38 46 3 38 IF | WERE YOU Kasey Chambers CAP/EMI 5515212
39 33 4 33 HELLO WORLD Saddle Club SHOCK TSCO1
* 40 - NEW 40 ONE LOVE Blue EMI 5468672
41 36 6 33 I'VE GOT YOU Marc Anthony COL/SONY 672349.2
* 42 - NEW 42 MULTIPLY Xzibit COL/SONY 673251.2
43 48 16 28 NO SUCH THING John Mayer COL/SONY 672635.2
44 32 19 4 GET OVER YOU Sophie Ellis Bextor <P> PDR/UMA 5708492
45 30 6 12 OUTSIDE OF ME Killing Heidi <G> WAH/SONY 673019.5
46 35 6 28 HOW | GOT THIS WAY Taxiride WARNER 0927489542
47 43 6 43 ONE LAST BREATH Creed EPI/SONY 672984.2
48 37 15 8 DON'T TURN OFF THE LIGHTS Enrique Iglesias <G> INRIUMA 4977552
49 40 7 8 SYMPHONY OF LIFE Tina Arena COL/SONY 672980.2
50 49 5 29 HAPPY Ashanti RAL/UMA 0639282
51 41 8 5 EVERYDAY Bon Jovi <G> MER/UMA 0639342
52 39 24 1 A THOUSAND MILES Vanessa Carlton <P>2 A&M/UMA 4977112
53 44 3 41 I DO (WANNA GET CLOSE TO YOU) 3LW feat P.Diddy and Loon EPI/SONY 672862.2
54 42 12 20 JAMES DEAN (I WANNA KNOW) Daniel Bedingfield PDR/UMA 5709342
55 63 7 55 STOP IT, | LIKE IT Rick Guard UMA 4731702
56 45 3 39 ALL EYEZ ON ME Monica JIBMG 74321972502
57 47 3 47 JUST THE WAY YOU ARE Milky UDA/UMA 0194372
58 52 9 28 UNDERNEATH IT ALL No Doubt INRIUMA 4977792
59 38 5 35 CRY Faith Hill WARNER 9362424842
60 55 9 20 LUV YOUR LIFE Silverchair ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD10



61 56 17 44
62 51 10 19
63 57 10 37
64 54 12 3
65 62 11 30
66 50 3 30
67 72 3 67
68 53 13 32
* 69 - NEW 69
70 68 3 63
7 - NEW 7
72 59 14 13
73 60 9 32
74 89 10 41
75 64 6 48
76 70 20 1
77 61 21 3
78 74 21 49
79 58 3 54
80 66 22 1
81 69 20 23
82 7 6 62
83 - NEW 83
84 79 24 6
85 67 16 1
86 77 13 44
87 83 19 6
88 75 4 43
89 65 14 21
90 73 2 73
N 84 21 6
92 76 20 4
93 80 7 56
94 82 8 35
95 90 6 57
96 78 25 7
97 93 16 38
98 95 17 16
99 88 10 35
100 85 14 30
These were in the top 100 last week:

81 8 28

86 26 1

87 5 37

91 11 22

92 8 33

94 9 43

96 16 37

97 16 32

98 12 33

99 23 13

100 25 3

TAKE ME AWAY (INTO THE NIGHT) 4 Strings
CRUSH (1980 ME) Darren Hayes

STARRY EYED SURPRISE Oakenfold
PAPA DON'T PREACH Kelly Osbourne <P>
I'M ALIVE Celine Dion

HELP ME Nick Carter

GIVE IN TO ME Rogue Traders

ROCK STAR N*E*R*D

DROWNING NOT WAVING Bachelor Girl
WHATS THE DEAL? 28 Days

IT'S JUST PORN MUM Trucks

SOMETHING MORE BEAUTIFUL Nikki Webster <G>

I LOVE IT WHEN WE DO Ronan Keating
UH HUH B2K
ORDINARY DAY Vanessa Carlton

A LITTLE LESS CONVERSATION Elvis Vs JXL <P>2

HOT IN HERRE Nelly <P>

LONDON STILL The Waifs

LITTLE BY LITTLE Oasis

KISS KISS Holly Valance <P>

CAUGHT IN THE MIDDLE A1 <G>

NO REASON Grinspoon

BUMP B.J. Caruana

FOOLISH Ashanti <P>

COMPLICATED Avril Lavigne <P>2

GET FREE The Vines

BY THE WAY Red Hot Chili Peppers <G>
MY VISION Jakatta

WORK IT OUT Beyonce <G>

WHY DON'T WE FALL IN LOVE Amerie
CREEPIN' UP SLOWLY Taxiride <P>
HEAVEN DJ Sammy <G>

FANTASY Appleton

BEST WORK The Whitlams

SPIN Lifehouse

WHEN YOU LOOK AT ME Christina Milian <G>
ROLLER COASTER MGF

I'M GONNA BE ALRIGHT Jennifer Lopez <G>
CAN'T HELP FALLING IN LOVE A*Teens
KEEPING SECRETS Motor Ace

GET YOUR JUICES GOING Starburst
UNDERNEATH YOUR CLOTHES Shakira <P>2
BURNING LOVE Elvis Presley

MAGIC Disco Montego feat. Katie Underwood
WHAT YOU GOT Abs

BREAKING IT SLOWLY George

KARMA 1200 Techniques

MILLION TEARS Kasey Chambers

NEVER BE AMAZING David Franj

ME JULIE Ali G Feat. Shaggy <G>

IF TOMORROW NEVER COMES Ronan Keating <P>

UDA/UMA
ROA/SONY
PER/FMR
EPI/SONY
EPI/SONY
JIVE/ZRA
FMR
VIR/EMI
GOTH/BMG
FMR
GUU/FES
GOTH/BMG
PDR/UMA
EPI/SONY
AZM/UMA
RCA/BMG
UMA

MGM
SONY
ERM/UMA
COL/SONY
UMA
WARNER
RAL/UMA
ARI/BMG
ERM/EMI
WARNER
MIS/EMI
COL/SONY
COL/SONY
WARNER
CSR/SHK
PDR/UMA
WARNER
MCA/UMA
RAL/UMA
FMR
EPI/SONY
FMR

FMR

JVL/ZRA
EPI/SONY
RCA/BMG
WARNER
BMG

FMR
MUR/SONY
CAP/EMI
STD/SHK
ISL/UMA
PDR/UMA

0190042
300724-2
021142
672915.2
672912.2
9254272
VG12016CD
5466332
GOTH02102
021242
021152
GOTH02052
0651082
672885.2
4977882
74321943572
0159762
WAIFSCD004
673068.2
ERMO0002
672636.2
0192532
0927492672
5829362
74321945772
ERMO0005
9362424602
MOSCD5020
672773.2
673141.2
0927456362
CSRCD50404
5709842
0927489252
4508062
5829262
021022
672884.2
021122
021032

JEL0O7
672530.2
74321968242
0927479892
74321957192
021082
RUB136.2
5509742
STD7012
5828592
5707892



This week’s No. 1 Album is....
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NIRVAMA

ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 4th November 2002

™w T HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
* 1 - NEW 1 NIRVANA Nirvana <G> GEF/UMA 4935232
2 3 9 2 LET GO Avril Lavigne <P> ARIIBMG 74321949312
3 1 2 1 ONE BY ONE Foo Fighters RCA/BMG 74321973482
4 2 61 1 BARRICADES & BRICKWALLS Kasey Chambers <P>5 CAP/EMI 5353322
5 4 6 1 30 #1 HITS Elvis Presley <P>3 RCA/BMG 07863680792
6 8 2 6 MUSIC, LIVE FROM THE PANEL VOL.3 - THE LATEST COLLECTION Various LIBIWAR LIBCD40532
* 7 - NEW 7 8 MILE Soundtrack <G> INR/UMA 4935302
8 9 2 8 DEFINITIVE COLLECTION 79-97 INXS MUK/UMA 0634702
9 10 23 1 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem <P>4 UMA 4932902
10 6 19 2 NELLYVILLE Nelly <P>2 UMA 0177472
* 11 - NEW 11 SHAMAN Santana <G> ARIIBMG 74321959382
* 12 - NEW 12 PRESENT Killing Heidi <G> SONY 5093652000
13 7 4 2 THE LAST TIME John Farnham <P> GOTH/BMG 74321969012
14 11 56 1 FEVER Kylie Minogue <P>6 FMR 336072
15 14 5 3 40 LICKS Rolling Stones <G> EMI 8133982
16 12 37 1 LAUNDRY SERVICE Shakira <P>4 EPI/SONY 498720.2
17 16 31 1 DIORAMA Silverchair <P> EMI ELEVENCD8SP
18 13 17 1 BY THE WAY Red Hot Chili Peppers <P>2 WARNER 9362481402
* 19 - NEW 19 BLISS Nikki Webster <G> GOTH/BMG GOTH02092
* 20 - NEW 20 SCARLET'S WALK Tori Amos EPI/SONY 5087822000
21 17 25 10 COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <G> EMI 5320882
* 22 - NEW 22 A NEW DAY AT MIDNIGHT David Gray WARNER 5046610782
23 19 52 1 ESCAPE Enrique Iglesias <P>4 INR/UMA 4931822
24 18 3 10 CRY Faith Hill <G> WARNER 9362480012
25 30 5 25 THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION - 18 GREATEST HITS Joe Cocker FMR 336012
26 21 35 1 POLYSERENA George <P>2 FMR 334862
* 27 - NEW 27 IT HAD TO BE YOU... THE GREATEST HITS Rod Stewart JIBMG 80813200392
28 15 2 15 FOOTPRINTS Holly Valance ERM/UMA ERM0008
* 29 49 4 29 GOLDEN ROAD Keith Urban WARNER 0927492202
30 24 16 5 HIGHLY EVOLVED The Vines <G> ERM/EMI ERMO0004
31 20 3 20 WATCHING ANGELS MEND + BLACK THE SUN Alex Lloyd CAP/EMI 5429122
* 32 - NEW 32 TWISTED ANGEL LeAnn Rimes SONY 5098059000
* 33 - NEW 33 STRIPPED Christina Aguilera RCA/BMG 07863680372
34 32 3 27 CELEBRATE Hi-5 SONY 5083902000
35 27 10 7 SONGS FOR THE DEAF Queens Of The Stone Age <G> INR/UMA 4934362
36 25 3 25 LET IT RAIN Tracy Chapman WARNER 7559628362
* 37 - NEW 37 HOME AND AWAY - HITS TV Soundtrack LIB/WAR LIBCD40545
38 26 13 5 GARAGE MAHAL Taxiride <G> WARNER 0927452232
39 28 22 2 NEW DETENTION Grinspoon <P> UMA 1585312
* 40 - NEW 40 RUDE BASTARD Rodney Rude EMI 5435452
41 23 10 8 MCLEOD'S DAUGHTERS Soundtrack <G> COL/SONY 5086732000
42 29 4 11 THE YOUNG AND THE HOPELESS Good Charlotte EPI/SONY 5094882000
43 22 8 10 THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Abba <G> UMA 5897932
44 55 18 27 ROOM FOR SQUARES John Mayer COL/SONY 5081352000
45 33 10 6 PAGING MR STRIKE Machine Gun Fellatio / MGF <G> FMR 335652
46 51 9 15 ENCORE Russell Watson UMA 4730302
47 34 10 1 A RUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD Coldplay <P> CAP/EMI 5405042
48 5 2 5 SHAKAYA Shakaya COL/SONY 5097552000
* 49 - NEW 49 () Sigur Ros PIAS/FMR FATCD22
50 31 4 8 MAN VS MACHINE Xzibit COL/SONY 5047532000
51 41 61 1 A FUNK ODYSSEY Jamiroquai <P>4 COL/SONY 5040692000
52 56 198 1 BEST OF 1980-1990 U2 <P>5 ISLIUMA 5246132
53 53 6 39 PUSH THE BEAT FOR THIS JAM (2ND CHAPTER) Scooter SHOCK ADDCD085
54 47 22 15 THE STORY SO FAR: THE VERY BEST OF... Rod Stewart <G> WARNER 8122735812
55 38 7 6 STEALING CHAIRS 28 Days FMR 335712
56 39 4 16 POWER IN NUMBERS Jurassic 5 INR/UMA 4934372
57 40 40 2 THE RECORD (GREATEST HITS) Bee Gees <P>2 PDR/UMA 5894492
58 35 12 1 SHOOT THIS Motor Ace <G> FMR 335542
59 36 9 9 LILO & STITCH Soundtrack <G> FMR 335182
60 42 22 3 DESTINATION Ronan Keating <P> PDR/UMA 5897992



61 64 48 14
62 43 5 41
* 63 - NEW 63
64 37 18 4
65 52 73 1
66 45 6 5
67 46 8 24
68 60 125 1
69 50 1 7
* 70 - NEW 70
7 44 10 11
72 48 15 1
73 - NEW 73
74 54 24 13
75 - NEW 75
76 78 32 9
77 67 33 18
78 66 72 2
79 79 18 5
80 58 21 13
81 4l 52 4
82 68 7 3
83 - NEW 83
84 62 3 62
85 77 6 15
86 65 2 65
87 59 3 34
88 57 110 1
89 63 5 47
90 73 164 1
N - RE 28
92 61 2 61
93 72 6 32
94 69 98 1
95 86 53 2
96 75 21 57
97 83 52 5
98 80 61 6
99 70 32 1
100 85 35 13
These were in the top 100 last week:

74 1 74

76 58 7

81 18 7

82 67 24

84 4 40

87 11 34

88 4 12

89 8 9

90 11 20

91 1 91

92 44 29

93 95 7

94 10 14

95 35 5

96 1 96

97 23 20

98 3 22

99 12 16

100 1100

M!SSUNDAZTOOD Pink <P>

LIVE IN PARIS Diana Krall

BEN FOLDS LIVE Ben Folds

HEATHEN CHEMISTRY Oasis <G>

1 The Beatles <P>7

BOUNCE Bon Jovi <G>

XXX Soundtrack

BAT OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf <P>19
IMAGINE Eva Cassidy <G>

HUMAN CONDITIONS Richard Ashcroft
HOME Dixie Chicks <G>

TORCH THE MOON The Whitlams <G>

THE DATSUNS The Datsuns

TENACIOUS D Tenacious D <G>

LUCKY DAY Shaggy

READ MY LIPS Sophie Ellis Bextor <P>
BRUSHFIRE FAIRYTALES Jack Johnson
SHREK Soundtrack <P>2

ELECTRIC RODEO Lee Kernaghan <G>

BE NOT NOBODY Vanessa Carlton <G>
BRITNEY Britney Spears <P>2
BARENAKED Jennifer Love Hewitt
FOREVER DELAYED Manic Street Preachers
NIGHT OF NIGHTS...LIVE! The Seekers
SEA CHANGE Beck

SONG OF THE HOUR Tripod

STRANGE BIRD Augie March

THE CAPTAIN Kasey Chambers <P>2
RAGPICKER'S DREAM Mark Knopfler

THE VERY BEST OF ELTON JOHN Elton John <P>6
DYSFUNCTIONAL Bachelor Girl

THE VERY BEST OF KISS Kiss

BELIEVE Disturbed

ODYSSEY NUMBER FIVE Powderfinger <P>7
THE BEST OF THE CORRS The Corrs <P>3
ORIGINAL PIRATE MATERIAL The Streets
IS THIS IT? The Strokes <P>

TOXICITY System Of A Down <P>2

A NEW DAY HAS COME Celine Dion <P>2
CLASSICS Sarah Brightman <P>

THE ESSENTIAL BILLY JOEL Billy Joel

THE LOOK OF LOVE Diana Krall <P>

DOWN THE ROAD Van Morrison

THREE The John Butler Trio <P>

RICHEST MAN IN BABYLON Thievery Corporation
AUSTIN POWERS IN GOLDMEMBER Soundtrack
DELIVERANCE You Am |

MEANT TO BE Selwyn <G>

CHOOSE ONE 1200 Techniques

MAKE BELIEVE Yvonne Kenny

3000 FEET HIGH paulmac <G>

SING WHEN YOU'RE WINNING Robbie Williams <P>2
DAYBREAKER Beth Orton

THERE YOU'LL BE Faith Hill <P>3

THE CHICAGO STORY - COMPLETE GREATEST HITS Chicago
GUNYAH John Williamson <G>

LIFE ON OTHER PLANETS Supergrass
REANIMATION Linkin Park

MELTDOWN - THE REMIXES Icehouse

ARI/BMG
VE/UMA
EPI/SONY
SONY
EMI
MER/UMA
UMA
EPI/SONY
HOT/DID
EMI
EPI/SONY
WARNER
SHOCK
EPI/SONY
MCA/UMA
PDR/UMA
MOD/EMI
A&S/UMA
ABC/UMA
ASM/UMA
JIVE/ZRA
JIVE/ZRA
EPI/SONY
159/SMA
GEF/UMA
UMA

BMG
CAP/EMI
MUK/UMA
MER/UMA
GOTH/BMG
MER/UMA
WARNER
UMA
WARNER
WARNER
RCA/BMG
COL/SONY
EPI/SONY
EMI

COL/SONY
VE/UMA
PDR/UMA
MGM
SHOCK
WARNER
BMG
EPI/SONY
MUR/SONY
ACL/UMA
ELEV/EMI
EMI
CAP/EMI
WARNER
WARNER
EMI
CAP/EMI
WARNER
WARNER

74321913242
0651092
5097662000
5084722000
5293252
0630592
0645332
499681.2
G210075
8133832
5093542000
0927457942
IFO01CD
5077352000
1130702
5899872
MODCD019
0663082
12432
4933072
9222532
9224292
5095512000
5097542000
4933932
12852
74321968652
5203552
0632922
8469472
GOTH02062
0631222
9362483612
5490922
7567930752
0927435682
07863680452
5015342000
5062262000
5332572

5097462000
5898672
5896602
JBT003
ESL060
9362483102
74321957612
5083612000
RUB1372
4658252
ELEVENCD4
5281250
5399182
9362482412
8122736062
5391722
5418002
9362483262
0927491542



ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 4th November 2002

TITLE: Artist

24/7 (CRAZY 'BOUT YOUR SMILE): Nikki Webster
ALITTLE LESS CONVERSATION: Elvis Presley Vs JXL
A THOUSAND MILES: Vanessa Carlton
ALL EYEZ ON ME: Monica

ALL SEATS TAKEN: Bec Cartwright
BARENAKED: Jennifer Love Hewitt

BEST WORK: The Whitlams

BOYS OF SUMMER / HEAVEN: DJ Sammy
BOYS: Britney Spears

BUMP: B.J. Caruana

BY THE WAY: Red Hot Chili Peppers
CAN'T HELP FALLING IN LOVE: A*Teens
CAUGHT IN THE MIDDLE: A1
CINDERELLA: Shakaya

CLEANIN' OUT MY CLOSET: Eminem
COMPLICATED: Avril Lavigne

CREEPIN' UP SLOWLY: Taxiride

CRUSH (1980 ME): Darren Hayes

CRY: Faith Hill

DILEMMA: Nelly featuring Kelly Rowland
DIRRTY: Christina Aguilera

DISEASE: Matchbox 20

DO IT WITH MADONNA: The Androids
DON'T TURN OFF THE LIGHTS: Enrique Iglesias
DOWN BOY: Holly Valance

DROWNING NOT WAVING: Bachelor Girl
ELECTRICAL STORM: U2

EVERYDAY: Bon Jovi

FANTASY: Appleton

FEEL IT BOY: Beenie Man

FOOLISH: Ashanti

GANGSTA LOVIN": Eve

GET FREE: The Vines

GET OVER YOU: Sophie Ellis Bextor

GIVE IN TO ME: Rogue Traders

HAPPY: Ashanti

HEAVEN: DJ Sammy

HELLO WORLD: Saddle Club

HELP ME: Nick Carter

HEY SEXY LADY: Shaggy

HOT IN HERRE: Nelly

HOW | GOT THIS WAY: Taxiride

| AM MINE: Pearl Jam

I DO (WANNA GET CLOSE TO YOU): 3LW
I LOVE IT WHEN WE DO: Ronan Keating
I'M ALIVE: Celine Dion

I'M GONNA BE ALRIGHT: Jennifer Lopez
I'VE GOT YOU: Marc Anthony

IF I WERE YOU: Kasey Chambers

INSIDE OUTSIDE: Sophie Monk

IT JUST WON'T DO: Tim Deluxe

IT'S JUST PORN MUM: Trucks

JAMES DEAN (I WANNA KNOW): Daniel Bedingfield
JUST A LITTLE: Liberty X

JUST THE WAY YOU ARE: Milky
KEEPING SECRETS: Motor Ace
KETCHUP SONG (ASEREJE): Las Ketchup
KISS KISS: Holly Valance

LIFE GOES ON: LeAnn Rimes
LIFESTYLES OF THE RICH & FAMOUS: Good Charlotte
LIKE | LOVE YOU: Justin Timberlake
LITTLE BY LITTLE: Oasis

LOGICAL SONG: Scooter

LONDON STILL: Waifs

LOVERBOY: Boystar

LUV YOUR LIFE: Silverchair

MULTIPLY: Xzibit

Dist
BMG
BMG
UMA
BMG
WAR
ZRA
WAR
SHK
ZRA
WAR
WAR
FMR
SMA
SMA
UMA
BMG
WAR
SMA
WAR
UMA
BMG
WAR
FMR
UMA
UMA
BMG
UMA
UMA
UMA
EMI
UMA
UMA
EMI
UMA
FMR
UMA
SHK
SHK
ZRA
UMA
UMA
WAR
SMA
SMA
UMA
SMA
SMA
SMA
EMI
WAR
UMA
FES
UMA
ZRA
UMA
FMR
SMA
UMA
SMA
SMA
ZRA
SMA
SHK
MGM
MRA
EMI
SMA

National
TW LW HP

27
76
52
56
10
25
94
12
36
83
87
99
81
23
13
85
91
62
59

1
7
31
17
48
15
69
18
51
93
37
84
9
86
44
67
50
92
39
66
21
77
46
19
53
73
65
98
41
38
5
33
71
54
29
57
100
2
80
11
20
8
79
6
78
14
60
42

26
70
39
45
14
15
82
13
28

83
88
69
16

8
67
84
51
38

1

7

37
9

19
1
1
39
10
6
35
12
14
83
6
35
23
16
3
1
6
19
35
1
7
31
17
8
3

- 69

5
41
80
29
79

6
77
32
72
49
76
33
50
23
61
35
12
44
60
62
95
36
46

25

42
19
47
85

2
66
10
22
1
58

3
74
34
55

5
5
56
18
6
4
44
4
67
29
4
33
30
21
3
28
12
41
32
30
16
33
38
5
13
71
20
4
47
30
1
1
10
17
8
54
1
49
12
20
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20
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27

44
15
26

12
36

32
14

34

43
48

4

42
21
50

46
33

38

31
49

28

47
32
10
16

14
29

25
1

o =

42
13

27

33
44
36
4
18
43
12
38

35
49

30

22
37

15
48

Vic/Tas Qld S.A. WA
W LW TW LW TW LW TW LW
24 25 30 30 26 18 31 28
- - .- - - 50 -
43 44 32 3B 41 37
8 20 8 13 5 14 12 17
25 13 23 12 21 11 22 14
- - .- - - 43 -
12 14 5 9 16 2 19 2
34 34 3% 22 33 23 36 29
- R - - - -
- - - - - - - 49
28 28 17 3 9 26 16 10
4 11 10 7 11 8 5 6
40 - - - -
- - 48 28 - 50 - M
1 1 11 11 11
9 6 M 11 10 9 10 M
27 -2 - 29 - 39 -
15 - 3 - 2 - 13 -
47 38 43 31 49 38 45 32
13 8 15 10 14 6 11 9
17 4 22 8 15 7 18 4
43 37 - 42 48 37 - 46
45 36 31 27 40 29 33 3
11 7 9 5 8 5 7 5
46 33 40 29 42 34 40 33
40 42 - - - - - -
- - - 43 49 49 39
- - - - - - - 42
38 31 41 35 34 24 3B 3N
- - - - - - - 44
18 21 28 25 32 32 28 26
- - - 48 - - - 45
- 30 42 26 45 39 - -
20 9 18 14 23 17 25 12
- 49 - 44 - 43 -
- - 49 48
50 - - -
3127 - - 30 30 38 36
48 44 33 39 39 47 46 -
5 - 6 - 6 - 9 -
32 26 27 20 31 28 29 23
50 39 49 36 43 33 - -
26 19 19 16 28 19 32 25
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
10 12 12 15 13 20 8 13
19 17 20 23 24 271 14 22
7 10 14 18 12 10 20 27
- 46 - - - - - 50
6 3 7 4 7 3 4 3
- - - - - - 47T -
- 48 - - -
44 -39 44 42



MY NECK, MY BACK (LICK IT): Khia

MY VISION: Jakatta

NO REASON: Grinspoon

NO SUCH THING: John Mayer

OBJECTION (TANGO): Shakira

ONE LAST BREATH: Creed

ONE LOVE:Blue

ORDINARY DAY: Vanessa Carlton

OUTSIDE OF ME: Killing Heidi

PAPA DON'T PREACH: Kelly Osbourne

RICH GIRL: Selwyn

ROCK STAR: N*E*R*D

ROLLER COASTER: Machine Gun Fellatio
SK8ER BOI: Avril Lavigne

SOMETHING MORE BEAUTIFUL: Nikki Webster
SPIN (EVERYBODY'S DOIN IT): Vanessa Amorosi
SPIN: Lifehouse

STARRY EYED SURPRISE: Oakenfold

STOP IT, | LIKE IT: Rick Guard

SYMPHONY OF LIFE: Tina Arena

TAKE ME AWAY (INTO THE NIGHT): 4 Strings
TIDE IS HIGH (GET THE FEELING): Atomic Kitten
TIME AFTER TIME: Novaspace

TRIBUTE: Tenacious D

TWO WRONGS / PJ'S: Wyclef Jean feat. Claudette Ortiz
UH HUH: B2K

UNDERNEATH IT ALL: No Doubt

WHAT'S YOUR FLAVA?: Craig David

WHATS THE DEAL?: 28 Days

WHEN YOU LOOK AT ME: Christina Milian
WHY DON'T WE FALL IN LOVE: Amerie

WORK IT OUT: Beyonce

ZEPHYR SONG: Red Hot Chili Peppers

SMA
EMI
UMA
SMA
SMA
SMA
EMI
UMA
SMA
SMA
SMA
EMI
FMR
BMG
BMG
BMG
UMA
FMR
UMA
SMA
UMA
EMI
EMI
SMA
SMA
SMA
UMA
WAR
FMR
UMA
SMA
SMA
WAR

30
88
82
43
22
47
40
75
45
64
32
68
97

72
34
95
63
55
49
61

26
24
28
74
58
16
70
96
90
89
35

27
75
4l
48
17
43

26
43
62
28

43

- 40

64
30
54
24
53
93

59

90
57
63
40
56

21
18
20
89
52

68
78
73
65
3

48
12

32
38

13
34
57
37
55

44
15
41
28
16
63

73
21
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45
23

39

30
35

47

29
25
28

20
50
46

24

40
34
26
21
19

45

31

33
42
22

37
39

41

30
35
49
21

23
29

16

36

35
45
16
29
32

23
47

41

15
18
22

24

40
21
47

37
45
24
38

46

33
19
17

41

50
34

41
50
19
47
36

27

35
46

38

18
22
25

17

37

42
15

12
40
25
46
41

3

16
13
21

36

30
48
15
44
37

26

24

27
21
17

23

34

34
20

15
48

40

47
18
43

24
19
16

35



ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 4th November 2002

National NSW Vic/Tas Qid S.A. W.A.

TITLE: Artist Dist TWLWHP Tl TWLW TW LW TW LW TW LW TW LW
28 DAYS: Stealing Chairs FMR 55 38 6 7 - 45 - 36 - 35 - 38 48 AN
ABBA: Definitive Collection UMA 43 22 10 8 35 21 49 29 44 21 47 26 49 26
AGUILERA, CHRISTINA: Stripped BMG 33 -3 1 32 - 29 - 47 - 5 - 42 -
AMOS, TORI: Scarlet's Walk SMA 20 -2 1 18 - 17 - 29 - 34 - 28

ASHCROFT, RICHARD:Human Conditions EMI 70 - 70 1 - - 46 - - - - - -

AUGIE MARCH: Strange Bird BMG 87 59 34 3 - - - ¥ - - - - -

BACHELOR GIRL: Dysfunctional BMG 91 - 28 9 - - - - - - - - -

BEATLES: 1 EMI 65 52 1 73 - - - - - 48 - - -

BECK: Sea Change UMA 85 77 15 6 - - - - - - - - - -
BEE GEES: Record (Greatest Hits) UMA 57 40 2 40 - 40 - 43 - 40 - 35 47 37
BEXTOR, SOPHIE ELLIS: Read My Lips UMA 76 78 9 32 - - - - - - - - - -
BON JOVI: Bounce UMA 66 45 5 6 - 46 - 44 - 49 - 48 -

BRIGHTMAN, SARAH: Classics EMI 100 85 13 35 - - - - - - - - -

CARLTON, VANESSA: Be Not Nobody UMA 80 58 13 21 - 50 - - - 46 - - -

CASSIDY, EVA: Imagine DD 69 50 7 M - - - 45 - - - 44 - -
CHAMBERS, KASEY: Barricades & Brickwalls EMI 4 2 1 61 3 2 5 2 3 2 6 4 3 3
CHAMBERS, KASEY: The Captain EMI 88 57 11 110 - - - - - - - 49 - 50
CHAPMAN, TRACY: Let It Rain WAR 36 25 25 3 40 26 37 25 36 26 28 17 37 28
COCKER, JOE: Definitive Collection - 18 Greatest Hits FMR 25 30 25 5 31 39 28 27 26 31 20 13 18 25
COLDPLAY: A Rush Of Blood To The Head EMI 47 34 1 10 48 32 40 34 - 39 - 36 40 34
CORRS, THE: Best Of The Corrs WAR 95 8 2 53 - - - - - - - - - -
DATSUNS: The Datsuns SHK 73 - 73 1 - - - - - - - - - -
DION, CELINE: A New Day Has Come SMA 99 70 1 32 - - - - - - - - - 45
DISTURBED: Believe WAR 93 72 32 6 - - - - - - - 47 - -
DIXIE CHICKS: Home SMA 71 44 11 10 - 44 - 50 - 43 - 43 - -
EMINEM: The Eminem Show UMA 9 10 1 23 11 13 10 12 8 7 8 7 6 6
FARNHAM, JOHN: The Last Time BMG 13 7 2 4 13 8 12 6 14 9 10 5 11 5
FOLDS, BEN: Ben Folds Live SMA 63 - 63 1 - - - - - - 40 - - -
FOO FIGHTERS: One By One BMG 311 2 4 1 3 1 5 1 3 1 5 1
GEORGE: Polyserena FMR 26 21 1 35 27 23 30 21 16 20 32 18 24 22
GOOD CHARLOTTE: The Young And The Hopeless SMA 42 29 11 4 47 37 33 22 42 30 48 31 38 30
GRAY, DAVID: A New Day At Midnight WAR 22 -2 1 20 - 22 - 25 - 46 - 31 -
GRINSPOON: New Detention UMA 39 28 2 22 34 25 50 31 34 23 39 27 32 2
HEWITT, JENNIFER LOVE: Barenaked ZRA 82 68 31 7 - - - - - - - - - -
HI-5: Celebrate SMA 34 32 27 3 29 28 42 35 33 38 41 32 - 42
HILL, FAITH: Cry WAR 24 18 10 3 22 17 24 19 27 18 30 23 36 18
IGLESIAS, ENRIQUE: Escape UMA 23 19 1 52 30 19 23 20 21 15 26 24 27 17
INXS: Definitive Collection 79-97 UMA 8 9 8 2 6 7 9 14 6 12 7 10 7 12
JAMIROQUAI: A Funk Odyssey SMA 51 41 1 61 42 31 45 39 - - - - - -
JOHN, ELTON: The Very Best Of Elton John UMA 90 73 1 164 - - - - - - - - -

JOHNSON, JACK: Brushfire Fairytales EMI 77 67 18 33 - - - - - - - - - -
JONES, NORAH: Come Away With Me EMI 21 17 10 25 23 18 15 10 39 28 22 20 12 9
JURASSIC 5: Power In Numbers UMA 56 39 16 4 -4 - 40 -4 - 33 - 40
KEATING, RONAN: Destination UMA 60 42 3 22 - 47 - 49 - 42 - - 3B A4
KERNAGHAN, LEE: Electric Rodeo UMA 79 79 5 18 - - - - - - - -
KILLING HEIDI: Present SMA 12 - 12 1 12 - 8 - 2 - 9 - 9

KISS: The Very Best Of Kiss UMA 92 61 61 2 - - - M - - -

KNOPFLER, MARK: Ragpicker's Dream UMA 89 63 47 5 - - - - - - - - -

KRALL, DIANA: Live In Paris UMA 62 43 41 5 34 - 47 - - - - -

LAVIGNE, AVRIL: Let Go BMG 2 32 9 2 4 2 3 1.3 1 2 2 4
LLOYD, ALEX: Watching Angels Mend + Black The Sun EMI 31 20 20 3 39 20 27 18 28 22 38 34 29 29
MACHINE GUN FELLATIO: Paging Mr Strike FMR 45 33 6 10 - 36 47 33 35 29 36 29 35 32
MANIC STREET PREACHERS: Forever Delayed SMA 8 - 83 1 - - - - - - - - - -
MAYER, JOHN: Room For Squares SMA 44 55 27 18 37 - 44 - 41 45 49 - - -
MEAT LOAF: Bat Out Of Hell SMA 68 60 1 125 - - - - - - - 4 - 44
MINOGUE, KYLIE: Fever FMR 14 11 1 56 15 9 14 9 11 11 18 12 17 14
MOTOR ACE: Shoot This FMR 58 35 1 12 - 38 - 38 - 3 - 37 -39
NELLY: Nellyville UMA 10 6 2 19 10 6 13 7 7 6 11 8 14 1
NIRVANA: Nirvana UMA 1T - 1 1 1 - 1 -2 - 2 - 1 -
OASIS: Heathen Chemistry SMA 64 37 4 18 - 42 - 28 - - 43 30 - 49
PINK: M!ssundaztood BMG 61 64 14 48 - - - - - - - 50 - 46
POWDERFINGER: Odyssey Number Five UMA 94 69 1 98 - - - - - -

PRESLEY, ELVIS: 30 #1 Hits BMG 5 4 1 6 5 5 7 4 4 4 4 3 4 2
QUEENS OF THE STONE AGE: Songs For The Deaf UMA 35 27 7 10 43 29 35 26 37 24 31 25 30 21
RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS: By The Way WAR 18 13 1 17 19 12 20 13 15 13 15 14 16 8
RIMES, LEANN: Twisted Angel SMA 32 -32 1 3% - 26 - 40 - 33 - 4 -
ROLLING STONES: 40 Licks EMI 15 14 3 5 17 16 19 17 18 16 13 6 10 7



RUDE, RODNEY:Rude Bastard

SANTANA: Shaman

SCOOTER: Push The Beat For This Jam (2nd Chapter)
SEEKERS: Night Of Nights...Live!

SHAGGY: Lucky Day

SHAKAYA: Shakaya

SHAKIRA: Laundry Service

SIGURROS: ()

SILVERCHAIR: Diorama

SOUNDTRACK: 8 Mile

SOUNDTRACK: Lilo & Stitch

SOUNDTRACK: McLeod's Daughters

SOUNDTRACK: Shrek

SOUNDTRACK: XXX

SPEARS, BRITNEY: Britney

STEWART, ROD: It Had To Be You... The Greatest Hits
STEWART, ROD: Story So Far: The Very Best Of Rod Stewart
STREETS: Original Pirate Material

STROKES: Is This It?

SYSTEM OF A DOWN: Toxicity

TAXIRIDE: Garage Mahal

TENACIOUS D: Tenacious D

TRIPOD: Song Of The Hour

TV SOUNDTRACK: Home And Away - Hits

U2: Best Of 1980-1990

URBAN, KEITH: Golden Road

VALANCE, HOLLY: Footprints

VARIOUS: Music, Live From The Panel 3 - The Latest Collection
VINES: Highly Evolved

WATSON, RUSSELL: Encore

WEBSTER, NIKKI: Bliss

WHITLAMS: Torch The Moon

XZIBIT: Man Vs Machine

EMI

BMG
SHK
SMA
UMA
SMA
SMA
FMR
EMI

UMA
FMR
SMA
UMA
UMA
ZRA
BMG
WAR
WAR
BMG
SMA
WAR
SMA
UMA
WAR
UMA
WAR
UMA
WAR
EMI

UMA
BMG
WAR
SMA

40
11
53
84
75
48
16
49
17

59
41
78
67
81
27
54
96
97
98
38
74
86
37
52
29
28

30
46
19
72
50
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65
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49
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ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 7th January 1968
National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.

TITLE: Artist Dist TW LW HP TI TW LW TW LW TW LW TW LW TW LW
VARIOUS: So Fresh Hit Of Spring 2002 UMA 1 1 17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
VARIOUS: Chillout Sessions 3 EMI 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2
VARIOUS: Skitz Mix 13 SHK 3 4 3 2 3 3 - - 2 4 4 4 3 4
VARIOUS: Open Space - The Classic Chillout Album SMA 4 6 321 - - 4 5 3 - - 5
VARIOUS: So Fresh - The Hits Of Winter 2002 SMA 5 7 12 - - - - 5 - 5 -
VARIOUS: Godskitchen Summer SMA 6 3 3 3 - 4 3 3 - -3 4 3
VARIOUS: Wild 17 - Wild Weekends SHK 7 5 19 5 - 5 - 5 - -
VARIOUS: Jimmy Z Presents... 4play Volume 1 EMI 8 - 8 1 4 5 5 - - - - -
VARIOUS: Simply The Best 60's Album WAR 9 8 8 2 - - 3 3 - - -
VARIOUS: Skitzmix Volume 1 - The Ultimate Skitzmix SHK 10 - 2 8 - - - - - -
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ARIA Heavy Rock & Metal - Week Commencing 4th November 2002

TITLE Artist

LIFESTYLES OF THE RICH & FAMOUS Good Charlotte
RUN Pacifier

SATELLITE P.O.D.

DENY Default

JUST VISITING PART 2 Cog

POINTS OF AUTHORITY Linkin Park

I'D DO ANYTHING Simple Plan

AERIALS System Of A Down

TIME AND TIME AGAIN Papa Roach

TEN YEARS / NOT PRETTY ENOUGH One Dollar Short
A DIGNIFIED RAGE Superheist

COMFORT ME Pacifier

LOST CONTROL Grinspoon

HATE TO SAY | TOLD YOU SO The Hives
SOMEWHERE OUT THERE Our Lady Peace
MAN OR MOUSE Millencolin

BOOM P.O.D.

WHAT WE'RE ALL ABOUT Sum 41

7 YEARS Superheist

JUST VISITING Part. 1 Cog

TITLE Artist

NIRVANA Nirvana <G>

SONGS FOR THE DEAF Queens Of The Stone Age <G>
STEALING CHAIRS 28 Days
BELIEVE Disturbed

TOXICITY System Of A Down <P>2
REANIMATION Linkin Park
PACIFIER Pacifier

HYBRID THEORY Linkin Park <P>4
SATELLITE P.O.D. <G>

COME CLEAN Puddle Of Mudd

IDENTICAL REMOTE CONTROLLED REACTIONS Superheist

UNTOUCHABLES Korn <P>

THE SICKNESS Disturbed

STONE SOUR Stone Sour

THE MUSIC The Music

SYSTEM OF A DOWN System Of A Down
LATERALUS Tool <P>

UNDER A PALE GREY SKY Sepultura
WELCOME Taproot

EIGHT DAYS AWAY One Dollar Short

Distributor
SONY
WARNER
WARNER
FMR
MGM
WARNER
WARNER
SONY
UMA
FMR
SHOCK
WARNER
UMA
SHK
SONY
SHOCK
WARNER
SONY
SHOCK
MGM

Distributor
UMA
UMA
FMR
WARNER
SONY
WARNER
WARNER
WARNER
WARNER
UMA
SHOCK
SONY
WAR
SONY
EMI
SONY
VOL
SONY
WARNER
FMR

Cat. No.
673051.2
0927491812
7567853632
021172
LSR003
9362424712
7567853622
672903.5
4508092
021002
PIV0003
0927467892
0159632
BHR122
672965.2
BHR153
7567853402
672782.2
PIV0002
LSR001

Cat. No.
4935232
4934400
335715
9362483612
5081612000
9362483262
0927491312
9362482672
7567835972
4932442
PIVOTAL0002
5017705000
9362483152
RR8410-2
5368002
491209.2
9210132
RR8436-2
7567835612
335092
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ARIA Dance - Week Commencing 4th November 2002

TITLE: Artist

THE KETCHUP SONG (ASEREJE) Las Ketchup <P>
THE LOGICAL SONG Scooter <P>

BOYS OF SUMMER / HEAVEN DJ Sammy

TIME AFTER TIME Novaspace

IT JUST WON'T DO Tim Deluxe <G>

GET OVER YOU Sophie Ellis Bextor <P>

JAMES DEAN (I WANNA KNOW) Daniel Bedingfield
JUST THE WAY YOU ARE Milky

TAKE ME AWAY (INTO THE NIGHT) 4 Strings
STARRY EYED SURPRISE Oakenfold

GIVE IN TO ME Rogue Traders

A LITTLE LESS CONVERSATION Elvis Vs JXL <P>2
BUMP B.J. Caruana

MY VISION Jakatta

HEAVEN DJ Sammy <G>

MAGIC Disco Montego feat. Katie Underwood

I BEGIN TO WONDER J.CA.

KARMA 1200 Techniques

| AIN'T PLAYIN' Rockmelons

DON'T SAY GOODBYE Paulina Rubio

ALONE Lasgo

REASON / WILL I? lan Van Dahl

BE COOL Paffendorf

STEP INTO THE MUSIC Dogma

FOREVER Dee Dee

TITLE: Artist

FEVER Kylie Minogue <P>6

CHILLOUT SESSIONS 3 Various <G>

SKITZ MIX 13 Various

OPEN SPACE - THE CLASSIC CHILLOUT ALBUM Various <P>
A FUNK ODYSSEY Jamiroquai <P>4

JIMMY Z PRESENTS... 4PLAY VOLUME 1 Various

WILD 17 - WILD WEEKENDS Various

GODSKITCHEN SUMMER Various

CREAM - SPRING Various

SKITZMIX VOLUME 1 - THE ULTIMATE SKITZMIX Various
READ MY LIPS Sophie Ellis Bextor <P>

AFTER DINNER MINT Various

CLUBBER'S GUIDE TO... IBIZA 2002 Various

ORIGINAL PIRATE MATERIAL The Streets

RICHEST MAN IN BABYLON Thievery Corporation
CHOOSE ONE 1200 Techniques

LIGHT YEARS Kylie Minogue <P>4

18 Moby <P>

SOUTHERN FRIED RECORDS PRESENTS BIG BEACH BOUTIQUE Il (MIXED BY FATBOY SLIM) Various
CLUBBERS GUIDE TO BREAKS 2 Various

3000 FEET HIGH paulmac <G>

PLAY Moby <P>4

TRANCE CENTRAL Various

DISCO MONTEGO Disco Montego

MELTDOWN - THE REMIXES Icehouse

Co.
COL/SONY
SHOCK
CSR/ISHK
MIS/EMI
UDA/UMA
PDR/UMA
PDR/UMA
UDA/UMA
UDA/UMA
PER/FMR
FMR
RCA/BMG
WARNER
MIS/EMI
CSR/ISHK
WARNER
WARNER
MUR/SONY
FMR
UMA
CSR/ISHK
SHOCK
SHOCK
WARNER
MIS/EMI

Co.

FMR
MIS/EMI
CSR/SHK
COL/SONY
COL/SONY
MIS/EMI
CSR/ISHK
DP/SONY
UDA/UMA
CSR/ISHK
PDR/UMA
UDA/UMA
MIS/EMI
WARNER
SHOCK
MUR/SONY
FMR
MUTE/EMI
COL/SONY
MIS/EMI
ELEV/EMI
MUTE/EMI
UDA/UMA
WARNER
WARNER

Cat. No.
673209.2
ADICT129CD
CSRCD50412
PORNCD5007
0191952
5708492
5709342
0194372
0190042
021142
VG12016CD
74321943572
0927492672
MOSCD5020
CSRCD50404
0927479892
0927470072
RUB136V
021112
0159352
CSRCD50407
BANG0085
ADICT120CD
BP00024
PORNCD5006

Cat. No.
336072
MOSA020
CSRCD5177
5054192000
5040692000
4PLAY001
CSRCD5175
5096872000
0699302
CSRCD5174
5899872
0690802
MOSA019
0927435682
ESL060
RUB1372
MUSH332832
CDSTUMM202
5099642000
MOSA021
ELEVENCD4
8475762
0692792
0927489532
0927491542
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ARIA Australasian Artists - Week Commencing 4th November 2002

TITLE: Artist

INSIDE OUTSIDE Sophie Monk

ALL SEATS TAKEN Bec Cartwright

LOVERBOY Boystar

DOWN BOY Holly Valance <G>

DO IT WITH MADONNA The Androids
CINDERELLA Shakaya

24/7 (CRAZY 'BOUT YOUR SMILE) Nikki Webster
RICH GIRL Selwyn <G>

SPIN (EVERYBODY'S DOIN IT) Vanessa Amorosi
IF | WERE YOU Kasey Chambers

OUTSIDE OF ME Killing Heidi <G>

HOW | GOT THIS WAY Taxiride

SYMPHONY OF LIFE Tina Arena

LUV YOUR LIFE Silverchair

CRUSH (1980 ME) Darren Hayes

GIVE IN TO ME Rogue Traders

DROWNING NOT WAVING Bachelor Girl
WHATS THE DEAL? 28 Days

SOMETHING MORE BEAUTIFUL Nikki Webster <G>
LONDON STILL The Waifs

TITLE: Artist

BARRICADES & BRICKWALLS Kasey Chambers <P>5
DEFINITIVE COLLECTION 79-97 INXS

PRESENT Killing Heidi <G>

THE LAST TIME John Farnham <P>

FEVER Kylie Minogue <P>6

DIORAMA Silverchair <P>

BLISS Nikki Webster <G>

POLYSERENA George <P>2

FOOTPRINTS Holly Valance

GOLDEN ROAD Keith Urban

HIGHLY EVOLVED The Vines <G>

WATCHING ANGELS MEND + BLACK THE SUN Alex Lloyd
CELEBRATE Hi-5

HOME AND AWAY - HITS TV Soundtrack

GARAGE MAHAL Taxiride <G>

NEW DETENTION Grinspoon <P>

RUDE BASTARD Rodney Rude

MCLEOD'S DAUGHTERS Soundtrack <G>

PAGING MR STRIKE Machine Gun Fellatio / MGF <G>
SHAKAYA Shakaya

Co.
WARNER
WARNER
301/MRA
ERM/UMA
FMR
COL/SONY
GOTH/BMG
EPI/SONY
BMG
CAP/EMI
WAH/SONY
WARNER
COL/SONY
ELEV/EMI
ROA/SONY
FMR
GOTH/BMG
FMR
GOTH/BMG
MGM

Co.
CAP/EMI
MUK/UMA
SONY
GOTH/BMG
FMR

EMI
GOTH/BMG
FMR
ERM/UMA
WARNER
ERM/EMI
CAP/EMI
SONY
LIBIWAR
WARNER
UMA

EMI
COL/SONY
FMR
COL/SONY

Cat. No.
0927494002
0927494182
301004
ERM0007
021212
673126.2
GOTH02082
672814.2
SCBK660
5515212
673019.5
0927489542
672980.2
ELEVENCD10
300724-2
VG12016CD
GOTH02102
021242
GOTH02052
WAIFSCDO004

Cat. No.
5353322
0634702
5093652000
74321969012
336072
ELEVENCD8SP
GOTH02092
334862
ERM0008
0927492202
ERM0004
5429122
5083902000
LIBCD40545
0927452232
1585312
5435452
5086732000
335652
5097552000
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ARIA Urban Chart - Week Commencing 4th November 2002

TITLE: Artist

DILEMMA Nelly featuring Kelly Rowland <P>
DIRRTY Christina Aguilera

LIKE | LOVE YOU Justin Timberlake

GANGSTA LOVIN' Eve feat Alicia Keys <G>
CLEANIN' OUT MY CLOSET Eminem <P>
WHAT'S YOUR FLAVA? Craig David

HEY SEXY LADY Shaggy

CINDERELLA Shakaya

TWO WRONGS / PJ'S Wyclef Jean feat Claudette Ortiz <P>
JUST A LITTLE Liberty X <G>

MY NECK, MY BACK (LICK IT) Khia

RICH GIRL Selwyn <G>

FEEL IT BOY Beenie Man feat Janet Jackson <G>
MULTIPLY Xzibit

HAPPY Ashanti

1 DO (WANNA GET CLOSE TO YOU) 3LW feat P.Diddy and Loon
ALL EYEZ ON ME Monica

ROCK STAR N*E*R*D

UH HUH B2K

HOT IN HERRE Nelly <P>

FOOLISH Ashanti <P>

WORK IT OUT Beyonce <G>

WHY DON'T WE FALL IN LOVE Amerie

WHEN YOU LOOK AT ME Christina Milian <G>
I'M GONNA BE ALRIGHT Jennifer Lopez <G>

TITLE: Artist

8 MILE Soundtrack <G>

THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem <P>4
NELLYVILLE Nelly <P>2

STRIPPED Christina Aguilera

MAN VS MACHINE Xzibit

POWER IN NUMBERS Jurassic 5

LUCKY DAY Shaggy

BLAZIN' Various

MARSHALL MATHERS LP Eminem <P>3
MEANT TO BE Selwyn <G>
EVE-OLUTION Eve

SONGS IN A MINOR Alicia Keys <P>2
PAIN IS LOVE Ja Rule <P>

ASHANTI Ashanti <G>

IN SEARCH OF.... N“E*R*D

8701 Usher <P>

2001 Dr. Dre <G>

THE SLIM SHADY LP Eminem

VOYAGE TO INDIA India Arie

SAVE THE LAST DANCE Soundtrack <G>
WE INVENTED THE REMIX P. Diddy
DANCE R&B CLUB ANTHEMS VOLUME 3 Various
GREATEST HITS 2Pac

COUNTRY GRAMMAR Nelly <P>

FAST & FURIOUS Soundtrack <G>

Co.

UMA
RCA/BMG
JIVE/ZRA
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
WARNER
UMA
COL/SONY
COL/SONY
V2/ZRA
EPI/SONY
EPI/SONY
VIR/EMI
COL/SONY
RAL/UMA
EPI/SONY
JIBMG
VIR/EMI
EPI/SONY
UMA
RAL/UMA
COL/SONY
COL/SONY
RAL/UMA
EPI/SONY

Co.
INR/UMA
UMA

UMA
RCA/BMG
COL/SONY
INR/UMA
MCA/UMA
UMA

UMA
EPI/SONY
INR/UMA
JIBMG
RAL/UMA
RAL/UMA
VIR/EMI
ARI/BMG
UMA
MCA/UMA
MO/UMA
HWR/FMR
BAD/BMG
VVIEMI
JIVE/ZRA
UMA
RAL/UMA

Cat. No.
0194472
74321962722
9254312
4977902
4977932
2467800412
1139552
673126.2
672575.2
VVR5020343
673045.9
672814.2
5467182
6732512
0639282
672862.2
74321972502
5466332
672885.2
0159762
5829362
672773.2
6731412
5829262
672884.2

Cat. No.
4935322
4933272
0177472
07863680372
5047539000
4934610
1130702
5836972
4930622
5083619000
4934792
74321969622
5864372
5868302
8119832
74321950692
4904862
IND90287
0167002
333522
78612730622
VVUC003CD
0522662
1577432
5488322



ARIA Club Chart -Week Commencing 4t November 2002

TW LW  TITLE/ ARTIST

1 4 77 STRINGS - Kurtis Mantronik presents Chamonix XXX
2 SHINY DISCO BALL - Who Da Funk feat Jessica Eve WARI 18/11
3 2 ATTHEEND (SCUMFROG MIX) - lio EMI/ 4/11
4 25 UTALKIN TO ME - Disco Montego XXX
5 17  JUST THE WAY YOU ARE (FULL INTENTION MIX) - Milky BMG/ 18/11
6 3 HIT THE FREEWAY - Toni Braxton feat Loon XXX
7 18 IAINTPLAYIN - Rockmelons feat Roxane FMR
8 THE EARTH SHAKER (YOMANDA/MINIMALISTIX MIXES) - Sushi XXX
9 5 DIEANOTHER DAY - Madonna WAR/ 4/11
10 36  JOYDONTSTOP - Joy Kitikonti XXX
1 9 PUT THE NEEDLE ON IT (NEVINS MIX) - Danni Minogue WAR/ 11/11
12 8 SOMUCHLOVE TO GIVE (THOMAS BANGALTAR & DJ FALCON MIX) - Together XXX
13 10  FEEL SORIGHT (M.A.S COLLECTIVE/PRO CUT VOCAL MIXES) - Pro Cut XXX
14 11 JENNY FROM THE BLOCK (TRACK MASTERS REMIX) - Jennifer Lopez SMA 18/11
15 13 FLY WITH ME (ORIGINAL/HI FI SERIOUS/MIDNIGHT MIKE MIXES) - Colorsound INERTIA
16 28  THE BEAT GOES ON (JUNIOR JACK REMIX) - Bob Sinclar XXX
17 12 WHATCHULOOKINAT! (FULL INTENTION/PETER RAUHOFER/P DIDDY MIXES) - Whitney Houston XXX
18 14 WORK IT - Missy "Misdemeanour” Elliot WAR/ 411
19 GIVE ME MORE (ORIGINAL MIX) - Sugarfix XXX
20 27  HARDER (REMIXES) - Kosheen XXX
21 20 GETUP (HEAVY DUTY DUB) - Pnau XXX
22 26 BOOGIE TONIGHT (REMIXES) - Tweet XXX
23 7 INSANE (STEVE MURANO VOCAL MIX) - Dark Monks XXX
24 21 VOODOO LOVER - Prodigy v Unknown Artist XXX
25 - WHAT COLOUR IS LOVE? (RED JERRY'S MONKEYHOUSE MIX) - RJ Project XXX
26 29 COME INTO MY WORLD (ROBBIE RIVERA/FISCHERSPOONER MIXES) - Kylie Minogue FMR 4/11
27 24 SUGAR HIGH - King Unique XXX
28 19 FLYING (ORIGINAL MIX AND RE-EDIT) - Valentino XXX
29 23 LOVEME MORE (CLUB MIX) - Ultra Sun EMI
30 6 1TAKEMEWITH YOU - Cosmos XXX
31 33 KEEP ROCKIN' (E-SMOOVE MIX) - Mr Timothy feat Donica Thornton XXX
32 32 I'D SAY YES - Pornorama feat Louise Carver XXX
33 37 RELEASE YO SELF (ROBBIE RIVERA MIX) - Transatlantic Soul XXX
34 30 NOTHIN' (DIRTY MIX)~N.O.RE XXX
35 35 FUTURE - Dirty Funker XXX
36 FLOOD (KOMA & BONES MIX) Shapshifter XXX
37 - COCAINE (ORIGINAL MIX) Warp Bros XXX
38 LAMENT (ORIGINAL MIX) Gabriel & Dresden XXX
39 SILENT HEART (CLUB MIX) - Green Court XXX
40 IN THIS WORLD (T&F VS MOLTOSUGO CLUB MIX) — Moby EMIA1/11

(The ARIA Club chart is based on DJ Club Play and Audience Reaction) [Forthcoming Release / Date]



ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 4th November 2002

™w LW Tl HP  ARTIST Title Distributor  Cat. No.
1 1 7 1 RICK GUARD Stop It, | Like It UMA 4731702
2 2 3 2 ROGUE TRADERS Give In To Me FMR VG12016CD
3 - NEW 3 TRUCKS lt's Just Porn Mum FES 021152
4 - NEW 4 B.J. CARUANA Bump WARNER 0927492672
5 3 2 3 AMERIE Why Don't We Fall In Love SONY 673141.2
6 4 7 1 APPLETON Fantasy UMA 5709842
7 6 10 4 J.C.A.|Begin To Wonder WARNER 0927470072
8 7 3 6 MARIO Just A Friend BMG 74321972512
9 5 2 5  CAMIELLE Yada, Yada, Yada WARNER 0927489362
10 - NEW 10 PAFFENDORF Be Cool SHOCK ADICT120CD
" - NEW 1 DOGMA Step Into The Music WARNER BP00024
12 10 9 2 DEE DEE Forever EMI PORNCD5006
13 8 5 1 GLAUBITZ & ROC Sunshine Day 2002 SHOCK TINTCD5047
14 15 66 3 THE JOHN BUTLER TRIO John Butler Trio EP MGM JBT002
15 13 2 13 ANGIE MARTINEZ If | Could Go WARNER 7559673312
16 14 1 6  THE STREETS Weak Become Heroes WARNER 0927489032
17 9 4 9 ULTRASUN Love Me More EMI HUSSYCD5027
18 16 4 4 COG Just Visiting Part 2 MGM LSR003
19 20 6 4 SIMPLE PLAN I'd Do Anything WARNER 7567853622
20 - NEW 20 BECCY COLE Life Goes On UMA 70122
™w Lw Tl HP  ARTIST Title Distributor  Cat. No.
1 3 3 1 THE DATSUNS The Datsuns SHOCK IFO01CD
2 1 2 1 TRIPOD Song Of The Hour UMA 12852
3 2 24 1 THE STREETS Original Pirate Material WARNER 0927435682
4 - NEW 4 LEMON JELLY Lost Horizons SHOCK IFXLLP160
5 - NEW 5 DEATH IN VEGAS Scorpio Rising BMG 74321954592
6 NEW 6 NICK CARTER Now Or Never ZRA 9224522
7 6 46 4 PUDDLE OF MUDD Come Clean UMA 4932442
8 4 16 1 N*E*R*D In Search Of.... EMI 8119832
9 5 5 2 MARC ANTHONY Mended SONY 5018512000
10 - NEW 10  SADDLE CLUB Fun For Everyone SHOCK TSC02
11 7 144 1 DR. DRE 2001 <G> UMA 4904862
12 - NEW 12 JAKATTA Visions EMI MOSCD003
13 9 7 9  SLAVA GRIGORYAN Sonatas And Fantasies UMA 4722242
14 17 2 14 AIMEE MANN Lost In Space ZRA VVR1020882
15 - RE 2 BECCY COLE Wild At Heart UMA 10022
16 8 5 1 PAUL WELLER lllumination SONY 5094892000
17 16 3 16 MS DYNAMITE A Little Deeper UMA 5899942
18 13 10 9  STONE SOUR Stone Sour SONY RR8410-2
19 - RE 4 THE MUSIC The Music EMI 5368002
20 R/E 11 INTERNATIONAL NOISE CONSPIRACY A New Morning, Changing Weather SHOCK BHR137
Honour Roll:
(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).
Chart Deb ARTIST Title DIST Catalogue No.
Single 5 SOPHIE MONK Inside Outside WARNER 0927494002
Single 17 THE ANDROIDS Do It With Madonna FMR 021212
Single 42 XZIBIT Multiply COL/SONY  673251.2
Album 49 SIGURROS () PIAS/FMR FATCD22

Hitseekers is a chart of singles & albums, by artists or acts that are yet to achieve Australian Top 50 chart success (on the products’ respective charts).
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ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 4th November 2002

TITLE:Artist

BARRICADES & BRICKWALLS Kasey Chambers <P>5
CRY Faith Hill <G>

GOLDEN ROAD Keith Urban

HOME Dixie Chicks <G>

ELECTRIC RODEOQ Lee Kernaghan <G>

THE CAPTAIN Kasey Chambers <P>2

THERE YOU'LL BE Faith Hill <P>3

SO FAR...BEST OF Gina Jeffreys

TRUE BLUE - THE VERY BEST OF John Williamson <P>2
GUNYAH John Williamson <G>

COME ON OVER Shania Twain <P>15

THE MAN FROM SNOWY RIVER Soundtrack

WILD AT HEART Beccy Cole

THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty <G>
DRIVE Alan Jackson <G>

LEGENDARY - JOHN DENVER John Denver <G>

TRAVELLIN' STILL... ALWAYS WILL Slim Dusty / Anne Kirkpatrick

THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash <G>
MIDNIGHT AND LONESOME Buddy Miller
WORKIN' OVERTIME Adam Harvey

Co.
CAP/EMI
WARNER
WARNER
EPI/SONY
ABC/UMA
CAP/EMI
WARNER
UMA

EMI

EMI
POL/UMA
ABC/UMA
ABC/UMA
EMI
ARI/BMG
RCA/BMG
CAP/EMI
COL/SONY
SHOCK
ABC/UMA

Cat. No.
5353322
9362480012
0927492202
5093542000
12432
5203552
9362482412
12772
8146314
5391722
5462022
12762
10022
4957282
07863670392
74321659632
5380342
C2K86290
HCD8149
12012
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ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 4th November 2002

TITLE:Artist

ENCORE Russell Watson

CLASSICS Sarah Brightman <P>

THE VOICE Russell Watson <G>

ROMANZA Andrea Bocelli <P>5

JOSH GROBAN Josh Groban

SONATAS AND FANTASIES Slava Grigoryan

MUSIC FOR DREAMING Ensemble Of Musicians From The Melbourne Symphony Orchestra
MAKE BELIEVE Yvonne Kenny

TUSCAN SKIES / CIELI DI TOSCANA Andrea Bocelli <P>
LORD OF THE RINGS Soundtrack <G>

TIME TO SAY GOODBYE Sarah Brightman

ENCORE Sarah Brightman

BAND OF BROTHERS Soundtrack

TITANIC Soundtrack <P>5

THE BEST OF THE 3 TENORS Carreras, Domingo, Pavarotti
TRANQUILITY Various

CLASSICAL CHILLOUT Il Various

SOMETIMES | DREAM Mario Frangoulis

DIRT MUSIC Various

CHOCOLAT Soundtrack

Co.

UMA

EMI
DDC/UMA
MER/UMA
WARNER
UMA
SI/SMA
ACL/UMA
PHS/UMA
WARNER
EMI

UMA
SONY
SONY
DDC/UMA
ACL/UMA
EMI
SONY
ABC/UMA
SONY

Cat. No.
4730302
5332572
4707632
4564562
9362481542
4722242
MDCDO001
4658252
5893412
9362482382
5565112
5890502
SK89719
SK63213
4669992
4657002
5573782
SK89805
4720462
SK89472
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ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 4th November 2002

TITLE:Artist Co.
COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <G> EMI

LIVE IN PARIS Diana Krall VE/UMA
THE LOOK OF LOVE Diana Krall <P> VE/UMA
CLAPTON CHRONICLES: THE BEST OF ERIC CLAPTON Eric Clapton <P> WARNER
LOST IN PARADISE Armik MRA
TOURIST St. Germain <P> EMI
JERUSALEM Steve Earle EPI/SONY
KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis <G> COL/SONY
ROMANCE Frank Sinatra <G> WARNER
WHEN | LOOK IN YOUR EYES Diana Krall VE/UMA
SO FAR SO GOOD - THE BEST OF James Morrison WARNER
BLACK IVORY SOUL Angelique Kidjo COL/SONY
ASK A WOMAN WHO KNOWS Natalie Cole VE/UMA
BUENA VISTA SOCIAL CLUB Ry Cooder <P> MRA

THE ESSENTIAL TONY BENNETT Tony Bennett SONY
THE ESSENTIAL MILES DAVIS Miles Davis SONY
JAZZ CHILLOUT Il Various EMI
VERSE Patricia Barber EMI

THIS MADNESS CALLED LOVE Emma Pask WARNER
DON'T GIVE UP ON ME Solomon Burke SHOCK

Cat. No.
5320882
0651092
5898672
9362475692
BR7100
5262012
5094802000
487496.2
8122735892
IMPD304
0927485492
5076165000
5897742
WCDO050
C2K86634
C2K85475
5394032
5398562
MORO012
E80358-2
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ARIA Audio Visual - Week Commencing 4th November 2002

TITLE:Artist
THE DEFINITIVE ELVIS Elvis Presley <P>
HELL FREEZES OVER Eagles <P>3

THE UP IN SMOKE TOUR Dr Dre, Eminem, Snoop Dog, Ice Cube, Warren G. <P>2

TOURING BAND 2000 Pearl Jam <P>

LIVE AT THE ALBERT Robbie Williams

THE WALL Pink Floyd <P>

VIDEO GREATEST HITS - HISTORY Michael Jackson

20,000 WATT RSL - THE MIDNIGHT OIL COLLECTION Midnight Oil <G>
LIVE IN SYDNEY Kylie Minogue <P>2

OFF THE MAP Red Hot Chili Peppers <G>

THE DANCE Fleetwood Mac <P>

STIFF UPPER LIP LIVE AC/DC <P>

BLACK & WHITE NIGHT Roy Orbison <P>

S & M Metallica <P>

NO BULL LIVE - PLAZA DE TOROS, MADRID AC/DC <P>

ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees <P>

HIStory ON FILM - VOLUME Il - HOME VIDEO Michael Jackson <G>
THE BATTLE OF MEXICO CITY Rage Against The Machine <G>
SULTANS OF SWING Dire Straits

SUPERNATURAL CONCERT SPECIAL Santana <P>

Co.
RED/SONY
WARNER
WARNER
EPI/SONY
CAP/EMI
COL/SONY
EPI/SONY
COL/SONY
WARNER
WARNER
WARNER
FMR
WARNER
WARNER
WARNER
WARNER
EPI/SONY
EPI/SONY
PVP
WARNER

Cat. No.
RVHS0009
8573830902
8573868233
EV54010
4926859
200968.2
EVD50123
200780.2
0927405533
7599385303
7599384863
4926783
8573862142
8536402183
8536401923
3984255583
50138.9
50213.9
0587263
8573830513



ARIA Top 40 DVD - Week Commencing 4th November 2002

W W T HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 11 1 THE DEFINITIVE ELVIS Elvis Presley <P> RED/SONY RDVD0099
2 2 8 1 THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Abba UMA 0174459
3 5 2 3 LIVE AT THE CHAPEL Various COL/SONY 201509.9
4 3 4 3 ACROSS THE NIGHT - THE CREATION OF DIORAMA Silverchair EMI ELEVENDVD12
5 7 91 1 HELL FREEZES OVER Eagles <P>3 WARNER 8573830902
6 8 3 6 BAT OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf EPI/SONY 201689.9
7 4 3 3 'A DIVERSION' Something For Kate MUR/SONY MATTDVD122
8 1 68 1 TOURING BAND 2000 Pearl Jam <P> EPI/SONY EVD54010
9 9 89 1 THE UP IN SMOKE TOUR Dr Dre, Eminem, Snoop Dog, Ice Cube, Warren G. <P>2 WARNER 8573868232
10 12 41 1 LIVE AT THE ALBERT Robbie Williams CAP/EMI 4926859
1 13 13 1 THE MORNING VIEW SESSIONS Incubus EPI/SONY 54199.9
12 - NEW 12 LIVE AT HOME Nickelback RR/SONY DVD0966-9
13 6 3 6 BEHIND THE BARRICADES Kasey Chambers CAP/EMI 4901469
14 21 20 1 ALL ACCESS EUROPE Eminem UMA 4933219
15 22 40 1 VIDEO GREATEST HITS - HISTORY Michael Jackson EPI/SONY EVD50123
16 19 50 4 20,000 WATT RSL - THE MIDNIGHT OIL COLLECTION Midnight Oil <G> COL/SONY 201343.9
17 28 68 3 HITS OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf EPI/SONY 49079.9
18 33 56 1 LIVE IN SYDNEY Kylie Minogue <P>2 WARNER 0927405532
19 31 80 4 THE DANCE Fleetwood Mac <P> WARNER 7599384862
20 27 6 4 CHAOS Sepultura RR/SONY DVD0965-9
21 40 45 2 STIFF UPPER LIP LIVE AC/DC <P> FMR 335535
22 32 40 1 OFF THE MAP Red Hot Chili Peppers <G> WARNER 7599385302
23 17 22 2 LIVE IN PARIS Diana Krall WARNER 0927462352
24 15 3 8 POLYSERENA IN BLOOM George FMR 334868
25 14 1 2 DUECE Korn EPI/SONY EVD54198
26 10 9 3 GREATEST MILLENIUM KARAOKE PARTY Various RED/SONY RDVD0062
27 18 9 6 KARAOKE PARTY CLASSICS Various RED/SONY RDVD0060
28 24 20 2 THUG ANGEL - THE LIFE OF AN OUTLAW Tupac Shakur WARNER 0927453352
29 34 86 2 BLACK & WHITE NIGHT Roy Orbison <P> WARNER 8573862142
30 39 51 1 NO BULL LIVE - PLAZA DE TOROS, MADRID AC/DC <P> WARNER 8536401922
31 29 85 4 S & M Metallica <P> WARNER 8536402182
32 16 8 1 KARAOKE CLASSICS Various RED/SONY RDVD0061
33 30 7 9 THE GREATEST KARAOKE...EVER! Various RED/SONY RDVD0064
34 38 86 4 ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees <P> WARNER 0927420282
35 20 12 2 LIVE AT BUDOKAN Ozzy Osbourne EPI/SONY EVD54271
36 - RE 1 LIVE IN HAWAII Janet Jackson WARNER 0927474932
37 - RE 5 HiStory ON FILM - VOLUME Il - HOME VIDEO Michael Jackson <G> EPI/SONY 50138.9
38 - RE 5 THE BATTLE OF MEXICO CITY Rage Against The Machine <G> EPI/SONY 50213.9
39 - RE 1 INTIMATE AND LIVE Kylie Minogue <P> FMR 335248
40 36 18 2 IN THE FLESH - LIVE Roger Waters COL/SONY 54185.9
These were in the top 40 last week:
23 5 10 THE ULTIMATE KARAOKE CHART ALBUM Various RED/SONY RDVD0063
25 37 3 ALL THE WAY...A DECADE OF SONG AND VIDEO Celine Dion EPI/SONY 50229.9
26 3 19 GIRL POWER VS BOY POWER Various RED/SONY RDVD0059
35 4 21 KARAOKE DUETS Various RED/SONY RDVD0057

37 12 5 ESSENTIAL 80'S Various EMI 4928859
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UK Chart - Week Commencing 4th November 2002

TITLE Artist

HEAVEN DJ Sammy and Yanou Feat. Do
DILEMMA Nelly Feat. Kelly Rowland

DIE ANOTHER DAY Madonna

THE KETCHUP SONG (ASEREJE) Las Ketchup
LIKE | LOVE YOU Justin Timberlake

ONE LOVE Blue

NU FLOW Big Brovaz

WHAT'S YOUR FLAVA Craig David

IT'S ALL GRAVY Romeo Feat. Christina Milian
HEY SEXY LADY Shaggy

COMPLICATED Avril Lavigne

ELECTRICAL STORM U2
WHATCHULOOKINAT Whintey Houston
BECAUSE THE NIGHT Jan Wayne

JUST LIKE A PILL Pink

TAKE MY BREATH AWAY Soda Club Feat. Hannah Alethea

NEW DIRECTION S Club Juniors

THE LONG AND WINDING ROAD / SUSPICIOUS Will Young & Gareth Gates

I'M RIGHT HERE Samantha Mumba
MY VISION Jakatta Feat Seal

TITLE Artist

A NEW DAY AT MIDNIGHT David Gray

WHAT MY HEART WANTS TO SAY Gareth Gates
NIRVANA Nirvana

FOREVER DELAYED - THE GREATEST HITS Manic Street Preachers

TOGETHER S Club Juniors

FROM NOW ON Will Young
MISSUNDAZTOOD Pink

NELLYVILLE Nelly

A RUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD Coldplay
BY THE WAY Red Hot Chili Peppers

40 LICKS Rolling Stones

HEATHEN CHEMISTRY Oasis

LET GO Lavril Lavigne

ELV1S - 30 NUMBER 1 HITS Elvis Presley
THE VERY BEST OF Fleetwood Mac

THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Stevie Wonder
TOGETHER S Club Juniors

COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones
STRIPPED Christina Aguilera

HUMAN CONDITION Richard Ashcroft

(Courtesy of BPI9)



US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 4t November 2002

The Billboard Hot 100 - Top 20

TITLE Artist

LOSE YOURSELF Eminem

DILEMMA Nelly featuring Kelly Rowland

WORK IT Missy “Misdemeanor” Elliot

HEY MA Cam’ron Feat. Juelz Santana, Freeky Zekey & Toya
A MOMENT LIKE THIS Kelly Clarkson

UNDERNEATH IT ALL No Doubt Feat. Lady Saw

LUV U BETTER LLCool J

DIE ANOTHER DAY Madonna

THE GAME OF LOVE Santana Feat. Michelle Branch
GANGSTA LOVIN’ Eve featuring Alicia Keys

GIMME THE LIGHT Sean Paul

SK8ER BOI Avril Lavigne

JENNY FROM THE BLOCK Jennifer Lopez Feat. Jadakiss & Styles
ONE LAST BREATH Creed

COMPLICATED Avril Lavigne

LIKE | LOVE YOU Justin Timberlake

BABY Ashanti

DONTCHANGE Musiq

| CARE 4 U Aaliyah

IF I COULD GO! Angie Martinez Feat. LiI Mo & Sacario

The Billboard 200 — Top 20

w w
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2 1
3 4
4 3
5 5
6 8
7 7
8 18
9 9
10 6
1 13
1210
13 16
14 1
15 12
16 14
17 15
18 -
19 17
20 19
™w w
1 -
2 1
3 -
4 -
5 3
6 6
7 7
8 5
9 4
10 8
1" 2
12 -
13 M
14 -
15 -
16 18
17 14
18 9
19 -
20 15

TITLE Artist

SHAMEN Santana

CRY Faith Hill

ONE BY ONE Foo Fighters

IT HAD TO BE YOU...THE GREATEST AMERICAN SONGBOOK Rod Stewart
ELV1S: 30 #1 HITS Elvis Presley

HOME Dixie Chicks

THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem

LET GO Avril Lavigne

FORTY LICKS Rolling Stones

NELLYVILLE Nelly

10 LL Cool J

SIMPLY DEEP Kelly Rowland

COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones

WORSHIP AGAIN Michael W. Smith

A GIRL CAN MACK 3LW

BELIEVE Disturbed

MAN VS MACHINE Xzibit

THE G SPOT Gerald Levert

THE YOUNG AND THE HOPELESS Good Charlotte
AMERICAN IDOL: GREATEST MOMENTS Soundtrack

(Courtesy of Billboard®)



European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 4" November 2002

Singles

w w Title/Artist

1 1 ASEREJE (LAS KETCHUP) Las Ketchup

2 2 DILEMMA Nelly Feat. Kelly Rowland

3 - ELECTRICAL STORM U2

4 3 COMPLICATED Avril Lavigne

5 - JUST LIKE | LOVE YOU Justin Timberlake

6 4 CLEANIN’ OUT MY CLOSET Eminem

7 MARIE Johnny Hallyday

8 5 JUST LIKE A PILL Pink

9 1 DIRRTY Christina Aguilera Feat. Redman

10 6 MUSIQUE Star Academy 2

1 12 DREAMER / GETS ME THROUGH Ozzy Osbourne
12 8 REIN QUE LES MOTS (TI AMORE) Umberto Tozzi & Lena Ka
13 - ONE LOVE Blue

14 7 THE TIDE IS HIGH (GET THE FEELING) Atomic Kitten
15 10 UNDERNEATH YOUR CLOTHES Shakira

16 9 I'M ALIVE Celine Dion.

17 - HOT TEMPTATION Bro'Sis

18 - TO ES MON AUTRE Lara Fabian & Maurane

19 - ALL THE THINGS SHE SAID TA.T.U

20 13 GANGSTA LOVIN' Eve Feat. Alicia Keys

Albums

w Lw Title/Artist

1 2 FORTY LICKS Rolling Stones

2 - SHAMEN Santana

3 1 ELVIS 30 #1 HITS Elvis Presley

4 ONE BY ONE Foo Fighters

5 5 NELLYVILLE Nelly

6 3 THE RAGPICKER’S DREAM Mark Knopfler
7 4 LET GO Avril Lavigne

8 HUMAN CONDITIONS Richard Ashcroft
9 MENSCH Herbert Gronemeyer

THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem
2 LET IT RAIN Tracy Chapman
13 7 COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones
14 14 RUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD Coldplay
15 13 BY THE WAY Red Hot Chili Peppers
16 10 BOUNCE Bon Jovi
17 15 HIJAS DEL TOMATE Las Ketchup
18 11 FROM NOW ON Will Young
19 - L'IMPRUDENCE Alain Bashung
20 18 LAUNDRY SERVICE Shakira

9

10 6 MISSUNDAZTOOD Pink
8
1

(Courtesy: Music & Media®)



NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 4t November 2002

Singles
™w W Title/Artist
1 TIDE IS HIGH - Atomic Kitten
14 DILEMMA - Nelly & Kelly Rowland
2 ROUND ROUND - Sugababes
COMPLICATED - Avril Lavigne
ELECTRICAL STORM - U2
8  GIDDY UP - Katchafire
12 WHAT YOU GOT - ABS
9  OBJECTION (TANGO) - Shakira
4 BOYS OF SUMMER / HEAVEN - DJ Sammy
10 6  JUSTALITTLE - Liberty X
5
7
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CLEANING OUT MY CLOSET - Eminem

DON'T TURN OFF THE LIGHTS - Enrique Iglesias

13 19  UNDERNEATH IT ALL - No Doubt

14 16 GANGSTA LOVIN'- Eve feat. Alicia Keys

15 11 JUSTLIKE APILL - Pink

16 10 BESTIN ME - Blue

17 13  GET OVER YOU - Sophie Ellis Bextor

18 15 JUST A FRIEND - Mario

19 - STARRY EYED SURPRISE - Paul Oakenfold feat. Shifty
20 - INALITTLE WHILE - Uncle Kracker

TW LW  Title/Artist

1 - THE DATSUNS - The Datsuns

2 1 FORTY LICKS - Rolling Stones

3 - FEEL SO GOOD - Atomic Kitten

4 2 BELIEVE - Disturbed

5 5  LET GO - Avril Lavigne

6 7 THE YOUNG AND THE HOPELESS - Good Charlotte
7 4 ELVIS 30# 1 HITS - Elvis Presley

8 14 COME AWAY WITH ME - Norah Jones

9 10  THE EMINEM SHOW - Eminem

10 3 THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION - Joe Cocker

11 6  LIVE IN PARIS - Diana Krall

12 9  THERICHEST MAN IN BABYLON - Thievery Corporation

13 - PACIFIER - Pacifier

14 8  THE RAGPICKER'S DREAM - Mark Knopfler

15 31 XXX- Soundtrack

16 30 BY THE WAY - Red Hot Chili Peppers

17 12 THE ESSENTIAL BARBRA STREISAND - Barbara Streisand
18 20 INSIDE THE DUB PLATES - Salmonella Dub

19 13 SONGS FOR THE DEAF - Queens Of The Stone Age

20 19 ARUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD - Coldplay

(Courtesy of RIANZ®)



Australasian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 4t» November 2002

Singles
Artists

URBAN, KEITH

VALANCE, HOLLY

Albums
Artists

BOND

INXS

MINOGUE, KYLIE

URBAN, KEITH

VALANCE, HOLLY

VINES, THE

Title

Somebody Like You

Down Boy

Title

Shine

Definitive

Fever

Golden Road

Footprints

Highly Evolved

Dist.

WAR

UMA

Dist

UMA

UMA

FMR

EMI

UMA

EMI

Country

Canada
USA

UK
Europe

Country

USA
Canada

UK
Europe

Canada
Canada
USA

UK
Europe

USA

™

25
24

29

™™

87

59
47

87
40
45

35
76

86

Date

27.10.02
9.11.02

4.11.02
4.11.02

Date

4.11.02
27.10.02

4.11.02
4.11.02

27.10.02
4.11.02

27.10.02
9.11.02

4.11.02
4.11.02

9.11.02



SINGLES
ARTISTS

GOLD

ATOMIC KITTEN

BEENIE MAN

EVE

JENNIFER LOVE HEWITT
BRITNEY SPEARS

U2

HOLLY VALANCE

PLATINUM
EMINEM

LAS KETCHUP
NELLY

ALBUMS
ARTISTS

GOLD

FAITH HILL

MACHINE GUN FELLATIO
NIRVANA

QUEENS OF THE STONE AGE
ROLLING STONES

SOULFLY

SOUNDTRACK

SPLIT ENZ

VARIOUS

PLATINUM
COLDPLAY

JOHN FARNHAM
GRINSPOON

JOHN BUTLER TRIO
AVRIL LAVIGNE
MOBY

2 X PLATINUM
NELLY

3 X PLATINUM
CHRIS ISAAK
ELVIS

4 X PLATINUM
EMINEM
6 X PLATINUM

KYLIE MINOGUE

7 X PLATINUM
NEIL YOUNG

TITLE

THE TIDE IS HIGH (GET THE FEELING)

FEEL IT BOY
GANGSTA LOVIN'
BARENAKED

| LOVE ROCK'N'ROLL
ELECTRICAL STORM
DOWN BOY

CLEANIN’ OUT MY CLOSET
THE KETCHUP SONG (ASEREJE)
DILEMMA

TITLE

CRY

PAGING MR STRIKE
NIRVANA

SONGS FOR THE DEAF
FORTY LICKS
SOULFLY

8 MILE

SPELLBOUND

LILO & STITCH

ARUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD
THE LAST TIME

NEW DETENTION

THREE

LETGO

18

NELLYVILLE

WICKED GAME
30 #1 HITS

THE EMINEM SHOW

FEVER

HARVEST

ARIA ACCREDITATIONS - For the Month of October 2002

DIST

EMI

EMI

UMA
ZRA
ZRA
UMA
UMA

UMA
SMA
UMA

DIST

WAR
FMR
UMA
UMA
EMI

UMA
FMR
FMR

EMI
BMG
UMA
MGM
BMG
EMI

UMA

WAR
BMG

UMA

FMR

WAR



AGRO
ASTEROID B-612
AWAY FROM NOW

BLACK REBEL MOTORCYCLE

CcLuB
BLINDSIDE
BUTTERFLY EFFECT

COLLINS, BOOTSY

COLLINS, PHIL

DANGERFEELD
DAPPLED CITIES FLY
ELLIOTT, MISSY

HANLON, DARREN
10

I0TA
KING DADDY
LEE, BEN

LUCKSMITHS, THE
MADONNA

MINOGUE, KYLIE

PORKERS, THE
PPK

PRE-SHRUNK
RAZEL
RETROSPECT

RUMBA ALLSTARS FEATURING GOOD TIMES
DISCO MONTEGO, THE

SHAGGY

SQUIPPLEPIPPY
SUGABABES

SWITCHKICKER
TWAIN, SHANIA

New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 4th November 2002

DON'T GO TO THE DUNNY CD - Singles MRA CK001

WHAT | LIKE ABOUT GIRLS CD - Singles MGM RAM002

SHADOWS ALLUDE INVADE CD - Singles MGM ANT002

SPREAD YOUR LOVE . EMI 5511422
CD - Singles

SPREAD YOUR LOVE - WEIGHT IS MORE, THE - LOADED GUN - SIMPLE WORDS - LOVE BURNS (LIVE)

PITIFUL CD - Singles WAR 7559673322

PITIFUL (ALBUM VERSION) - DECEMBER IN SWEDEN (NON ALBUM TRACK) - MIDNIGHT (ACOUSTIC VERSION)

CRAVE CD - Singles SMA 300751-2

CRAVE - SAVED - CELL (LIVE), THE - TAKE IT AWAY (VIDEO VERSION)

PLAY WITH BOOTSY CD - Singles WAR 5046604112

PLAY WITH BOOTSY - NEOPHREN & DRU ZELLA RADIO VERSION - PLAY WITH BOOTSY - ALBUM VERSION - PLAY WITH BOOTSY -
SEVEN GEMINI REMIX - PLAY WITH BOOTSY - ATFC REMIX - PLAY WITH BOOTSY - ALEX GOPHER REMIX

CAN'T STOP LOVING YOU CD - Singles WAR 0927493272
CAN'T STOP LOVING YOU (ALBUM VERSION) - HIGH FLYING ANGEL - SUSSUDIO

I'M A FREAK CD - Singles ZRA 9254392
BE ENGINE / SPUTNIK CD - Singles MGM WASHCDO003
WORKIT CD - Singles WAR 7559673522
WORK IT (PROMO LP VERSION) - WORK IT (AMENDED VERSION) - P**YCAT (EXPLICIT LP VERSION)

HICCUPS CD - Singles MGM CAN2524
AT THEEND CD - Singles EMI MOSCD5021

AT THE END (MIDNITE RADIO EDIT) - AT THE END (MIDNITE EXTENDED) - AT THE END (MADE EDIT) - AT THE END (SCUMFROG
REMIX) - AT THE END (SAEED & PALASH REMIX) - AT THE END (ULTRASUN REMIX)
POCKETS CD - Singles
DIE DANCIN' CD - Singles MGM PRKD001
SOMETHING BORROWED, SOMETHING BLUE CD - Singles EMI MODCDS015
SOMETHING BORROWED, SOMETHING BLUE - MISTAKES - CONFIDE IN ME - SANDPAPERBACK - | AM A SUNFLOWER

MGM BYOE29

MIDWEEK MIDMORNING CD - Singles MGM CAN2526
DIE ANOTHER DAY CD - Singles WAR 9362424922
CD - Singles WAR 9362424952

DIE ANOTHER DAY (RADIO EDIT) - DIE ANOTHER DAY (DIRTY VEGAS MAIN MIX) - DIE ANOTHER DAY (THEE RETROLECTRO MIX) - DIE
ANOTHER DAY (THUNDERPUSS CLUB MIX) - DIE ANOTHER DAY (DEEPSKY EDIT) - DIE ANOTHER DAY (BROTHER BROWN'S BOND-
AGE CLUB)

DIE ANOTHER DAY CD - Singles WGE 9362424942
CD - Singles WGE 9362424952
COME INTO MY WORLD CD - Singles FMR 021292
CD - Singles FMR 021282
COME INTO MY WORLD - LOVE AT FIRST SIGHT (LIVE EDIT - FEVER (LIVE)
BUDS FOR BRAINS CD - Singles MGM 02CDS025
RELOAD / RUSSIAN TRANCE CD - Singles FMR 021232
RELOAD - RADIO - RUSSIAN TRANCE - RADIO - RELOAD - TRAILER TRASH MIX
BESTSELLER CD - Singles MGM BYOE27
SUFFER N SUBMISSION CD - Singles MGM BIGWIG003
SENT HAYLEY CD - Singles MGM RET002
WAR 0927494322

CD - Singles

GOOD TIMES SINGLE MIX - GOOD TIMES KARAOKE MIX - DISCO MONTEGO MEGA MIX - GOOD TIMES EXTENDED MIX

HEY SEXY LADY CD - Singles UMA 1139552
DANCE AND SHOUT (DANCE HALL MIX)-FEAT PEE WEE - HEY SEXY LADY (ALBUM VERSION) - HEY SEXY LADY (VIDEO)-FEAT BRIAN &
TONY GOLD - IT WASN'T ME (THE CARTEL MIX)-FEAT RICARDO DUCENT

SQUIPPLEPIPPY CD - Singles MGM T130113
ROUND ROUND CD - Singles UMA 0638302
DROWN CD - Singles MGM PHMCD95
I'M GONNA GETCHA GOOD CD - Singles UMA 1722712

CD - Singles UMA 1722702



3 DOORS DOWN
ACHOURI, KAD
ADD N TO (X)
ARRESTED
DEVELOPMENT
AT SEA
ATOMIC KITTEN

AWESOME MACHINE VS
DUSTER 69, THE
BADLY DRAWN BOY
BARRON, CARL

BETH GIBBONS &
RUSTIN MAN
BJORK

BLAKE, NORMAN
BLIND BOYS OF
ALABAMA, THE

BOLTON, IVOR
BOMBA

BONIC

BRACE
BUZZCOCKS, THE
CARROLL, LIZ
CARTHY, ELIZA
CHANTICLEER

CHICAGO

CHUCHO VALDES

COLLECTIV, THE
COLLISTER, CHRISTINE
CONNOLLY, BILLY
DASTEY, SALLY
DEREK AND CLIVE

DIKONGUE, HENRI
EDWIN HAWKINS
SINGERS, THE
ELLIOTT, COL

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 4th November 2002

AWAY FROM THE SUN Compact Disc UMA 0661652
LIBERTE Compact Disc MGM STCD4001
LOUD LIKE NATURE Compact Disc EMI CDSTUMM204
GREATEST HITS Compact Disc EMI 5329582
LISTENING TO SOME OTHER SONGS ABOUT THAT Compact Disc MGM UAR025
FEELS SO GOOD Compact Disc EMI 8133772

IT'S OK - LOVE WON'T WAIT - TIDE IS HIGH (GET THE FEELING) (RADIO MIX), THE - FEELS SO GOOD - WALKING ON WATER - MOMENT YOU
LEAVE ME, THE - LAST GOODBYE, THE - LOVE DOESN'T HAVE TO HURT - SOFTER THE TOUCH - WAY THAT YOU ARE, THE - BABY DON'T U
HURT ME - SO HOT - MAYBE I'M RIGHT - NO ONE LOVES YOU (LIKE | LOVE YOU) - WHOLE AGAIN

AWESOME MACHINE VS DUSTER 69, THE Compact Disc MGM FGO001
HAVE YOU FED THE FISH CD - Singles SHK TNXLCD156
CARL BARRON LIVE! Compact Disc OSE ACMEC009

SHOP - SPUNKY - LICENCE - CRACK - HAIR - ARSE - CHICKEN - TLAKING TO THINGS - COLD - REALLY IMPORTANT - DATE - LAUGHS - BRIAN
ORANGE CART - POSSUM - SPEEDING - VOICES - WOOLIES - VIDEO - MUM & DAD - CHAT - TRAIN - NUMBERS - LANGUAGES - SUN - TIP-TOE

OUT OF SEASON Compact Disc UMA 0665742
FAMILY TREE Compact Disc UMA 5709542
GREATEST HITS Compact Disc UMA 0651352

ALL IS FULL OF LOVE - ARMY OF ME - BACHELORETTE - BIG TIME SENSUALITY (THE FLUKE MINIMIX) - HIDDEN PLACE - HUMAN BEHAVIOUR
+HUNTER - HYPERBALLAD - ISOBEL - ITS IN OUR HANDS - JOGA - PAGAN POETRY - PLAY DEAD - POSSIBLY MAYBE - VENUS AS A BOY

OLD TIES Compact Disc MGM ROUN1585
HIGHER GROUND Compact Disc EMI 8127932

PEOPLE GET READY - SPIRIT IN THE DARK - WADE IN THE WATER - STAND BY ME - CROSS, THE - MANY RIVERS TO CROSS - HIGHER
GROUND - FREEDOM ROAD - | MAY NOT CAN SEE - YOU AND YOUR FOLKS/23RD PSALM - | SHALL NOT WALK ALONE - PRECIOUS LORD

PURCELL: DIDO AND AENEAS Compact Disc WGE 4509911912
SOLAR PLEXUS Compact Disc MGM TRCAQ777
BONIC Compact Disc MGM OVERRIDEQ05
BEFORE YOU BEGIN Compact Disc MGM CB024
BUZZCOCKS LIVE Compact Disc MRA 505052
LAKE EFFECT Compact Disc MGM GLIN1220
ANGELICANA Compact Disc MGM TSCD539
ANGEL CRIED OUT: AVA MARIA, THE Compact Disc WGE 8573818292

AVE MARIA - AVE MARIA, MATER DEI - MAGNIFICAT - STABAT VIRGO MARIA - MARIA, QUID PLORAS - ANGEL CRIED OUT, THE - REGINA
CAELI LAETARE - ALMA REDEMPTORIS MATER - AVE MARIS STELLA - O THOU JOY OF ALL THE SORROWFUL - AVE REGINA CAELORUM -
AVE MARIA - SALVE REGINA

CHICAGO XXV (CHRISTMAS RECORD) Compact Disc WAR 8122761992
LITTLE DRUMMER BOY (LP VERSION) - GOD REST YE MERRY, GENTLEMEN (LP VERSION) - HAVE YOURSELF A MERRY LITTLE CHRISTMAS
(LP VERSION) - CHRISTMAS SONG (LP VERSION), THE - O COME ALL YE FAITHFUL (LP VERSION) - CHILD'S PRAYER (LP VERSION) - FLEIZ
NAVIDAD (LP VERSION) - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN (LP VERSION) - CHRISTMAS TIME IS HERE (LP VERSION) - LET IT SNOW! LET
IT SNOW! LET IT SNOW! (LP VERSION) - WHAT CHILD IS THIS (LP VERSION) - WHITE CHRISTMAS (LP VERSION) - SILENT NIGHT (LP
VERSION) - ONE LITTLE CANDLE (LP VERSION)

BELE BELE EN LA HABANA Compact Disc EMI 8230822
SON MONTUNO - LORRAINE - BUT NOT FOR ME (PERO NO PARA MI) - CON POCO COCO (WITHOUT MUCH THOUGHT) - EL CUMBANCHERO
(THE RUMBA DANCER) - TRES LINDAS CUBANAS (THREE BEAUTIFUL CUBAN WOMEN) - LA SITIERA (THE SMALL FARM) - LOS CAMINOS (THE
PATHWAYS)

BRIYUMBA PALO CONGO Compact Disc EMI 4989172
EL RUMBON (THE PARTY) - BOLERO (BALLAD) - CARAVAN - EMBRACEABLE YOU - PONLE LA CLAVE (PUT THE TIME ON IT) - RHAPSODY IN
BLUE - BRIYUMBA PALO CONGO

LIVE SOLO Compact Disc EMI 4934562
A MI MADRE (LIVE) - MUNEQUITA LINDA (LIVE) - RUMBA QUAJIRA (LIVE) - BESAME MUCHO (LIVE) - EL MANICERO (LIVE) - SOMEWHERE
OVER THE RAINBOW (LIVE) - SON (LIVE) - NOVIA MIA (LIVE) - DELIRIO (LIVE) - TRES LINDAS CUBANOS (LIVE) - LA NEGRA TOMASA (LIVE)
LIVE AT THE VILLAGE VANGUARD Compact Disc EMI 5207302
ANABIS (LIVE) - SON XXI PARA PIA (LIVE) - PUNTO CUBANO (LIVE) - MY FUNNY VALENTINE (LIVE) - TO BUD POWELL (LIVE) - DRUME
NEGRITA (LIVE) - COMO TRAIGO LA YUCA (LIVE) - PONLE LA CLAVE (PUT THE TIME ON IT) (LIVE) - ENCORE - LORRAINE'S HABANERA (LIVE)

SOPHISTICATED BEATS FOR FANS AND FREAKS Compact Disc MRA TNBO003
INTO THE LIGHT Compact Disc MGM TSCD1002
AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL Compact Disc EMI 5286112
SECRETS TO KEEP Compact Disc MGM BEL001
COME AGAIN Compact Disc EMI 5286122

COUGHING CONTEST - CANCER - NONSTOP DANCER - MY MUM SONG - JOAN CRAWFORD - NORMAN THE CARPET - HOW'S YOUR MOTHER
- BACK OF THE CAB - ALFIE NOAKES - NURSE - IN THE CUBICLES - ROSS MCPHARTER - HELLO COLIN - HAVING A WANK - | SAW THIS BLOKE
- PARKING OFFENCE - MEMBERS ONLY

C'EST LA VIE Compact Disc MGM 826882
OH HAPPY DAY Compact Disc MRA 504922
A BIT BELOW THE BELT Cassette OSE TTCOL30007
ALTERED EGOS Compact Disc OSE SW99015

Cassette OSE SW990154

FANATICS - GIN GIN - CHOKKA'S BAD DAY - CREATION - HOME MADE BREW - CHOOKA AS ALWAYS - I'LL PLAY ANYTHING - DOGS,CATS &
HERPIES - CHOOKA'S FATAL ATTRACTION - GUESSEPPI - FOOTY SONG * SENSITIVE BLOKE

COL'S NEW WORLD Compact Disc OSE SW98008



FALLING JOYS

FEEDER

FLAMING LIPS, THE

GENEVIEVE MAYNARD
GIN BLOSSOMS

GROUNDSWELL
GT

HATZIS, GUIDO
HEWERDINE, BOO
HUMAN LEAGUE

INDIA

IRON BOSS

JACOBEIT

LEE, PEGGY
LEHRNDORFER, FRANZ
LOOKER, KINGSLEY
LOPEZ, OSCAR

Cassette OSE SW98009
DIVORCE IN THE 90'S - BALLAD OF THE BOBBITS - | WON'T BE DOIN' THAT TONIGHT - I'LL DO ANYTHING YOU LIKE - | SAW HER SNATCH
(HER NOTEBOOK) - MERRY XMAS REVISTED - IF THEY WANNA LOOK LET EM LOOK - TURDULANCE - TIGER MOTH - HAT ATTACK - CHOOKA
DENNIS (BLUES POET) - THARGAMINDA BUSH POETRY (WINNING ENTRY) - DI WORLD - EARLY ARRIVAL - PREMATURE EJACULATION -
ONLY AN OFFER - PROUD TO BE CALL AUSTRALIAN - NO WONDER I'M TIRED

ELLIOTT ON THE BORDER Cassette OSE TCCOL30010
HEY YOU BLOODY MUG Cassette OSE TCCOL30004
IT'S AQUID, DON'T KNOCK IT Cassette OSE TCCOL30008
JUST A REGULAR BLOKE Compact Disc OSE SW99016

Cassette OSE DEX8440

BACK SEAT SAT'DY NIGHT - AIN'T NO BODY'S BUSINESS - CHOOKA DENNIS (THE LIFE & TIME OF) - TAX MAN, THE - KIDS, COPPERS,
DRINKING & STINKY JONES - NASHVILLE WILL NEVER BE THE SAME - ARE YOU REGULAR - NERVOUS FLYER, THE - ANY DISTINGUISHING
MARKS - HANKIES FROM NANNA

MOVE OVER ROVER Cassette OSE TCCOL30006
PICKIN' SINGIN' STORIES N' STUFF Compact Disc OSE SW99014
Cassette OSE SW99014C

BARRA CREEK BOYS - BOB MENZIES - SKASE (WHAT'S THAT ON YOUR FACE) - TOKE BY TOKE - COMIN' UP ROSES - HENRY BANJO AND ME
- HANKIES FROM NANNA - LINE DANCIN' - CLICK GO THE SHEARS - DINKY DI AUSSIE - GONE FISHIN' - IT'S A FEELIN' - IF WISHES WERE
HORSES * GOTTA GIVE THE GROG AWAY - | HEAR A SOUND - GREEN GREEN GRASS - ZZARR - SMOKIN' AGAIN - WHAT'S A PROMISE -
WOULDA COULDA SHOULDA - WHAT HAVE YOU DONE FOR AUSTRALIA
SEE HOW THINGS HAVE CHANGED Compact Disc OSE SW20021
Cassette OSE SW200214
SEE HOW THINGS HAVE CHANGED - 18 HOLES OF HEARTACHE - JUST A DAG - QUESTIONS - UNCLE CHARLIE - ROAD STORIES - AUSSIE
TILL | DIE - COOBER PEDY - KAREN'S SONG - YOU GET THAT (DON'T YA) - ROAD STORIES (2) - A SOLDIER DIED TODAY - ROAD STORIES (3) -
BRUCE WENT DOWN TO SYDNEY

SOMETHING DIFFERENT Compact Disc OSE COL30014C

Cassette OSE TCCOL30014
YOU CAN'T HELP BUT LAUGH VOLUME 6 Cassette OSE TCCOL30009
YOU CAN'T HELP LAUGHING - VOL4 Cassette OSE TCCOL30005
YOU CAN'T HELP LAUGHING - VOLUME 3 Cassette OSE TCCOL30003
YOU CAN'T HELP LAUGHING - VOLUME 2 Cassette OSE TCCOL30002
YOU CAN'T HELP LAUGHING - VOLUME 1 Cassette OSE TCCOL30001
SINGLES Compact Disc SMA 300753-2

YOU'RE IN A MESS - JENNIFER - LOCK IT - SHELTER - BLACK BANDAGES - INCINERATOR - GOD IN A DUSTBIN - A WINTER'S TALE - FIESTA! -
MAKE IT SOON - BREAKAWAY - UNIVERSAL MIND - I'LL JUST HAVE TO FIND ANOTHER GIANT - AMEN (REMIX) - DIVINITY (RADIO EDIT) -
POWER & EDGE (RADIO EDIT) - DIVINITY (EXTENDED) - POWER & EDGE (EXTENDED)

COMFORT IN SOUND Compact Disc FMR 335882
JUST THE WAY I'M FEELING - COME BACK AROUND - HELIUM - CHILD IN YOU - COMFORT IN SOUND (EDIT) - FORGET ABOUT TOMORROW -
SUMMERS GONE - GODZILLA - QUICK FADE - FIND THE COLOUR - LOVE POLLUTION - MOONSHINE

FINALLY THE PUNK ROCKERS ARE TAKING ACID, 1983-89 Compact Disc FMR REST73764
BAG FULL OF THOUGHTS - OUT FOR A WALK - SCRATCHIN' THE DOOR - GARDEN OF EYES/FOREVER IS A LO - MY OWN PLANET - WITH YOU
 UNPLUGGED - TRAINS, BRAINS & RAIN - JESUS SHOOTIN' HERO - JUST LIKE BEFORE - SHE IS DEATH - CHARLIE MANSON BLUES - MAN
FROM PAKISTAN - GODZILLA FLICK - STARING AT SOUND/WITH YOU - KILLER ON THE RADIO - BATMAN THEME - ANYWAY, ANYHOW,
ANYWHERE - HANDSOME JOHNNY + EVERYTHING'S EXPLODIN' - ONE MILLION BILLIONTH OF A MIL - MAXIMUM DREAM FOR EVIL KNIEVEL -
CAN'T EXIST - ODE TO C.C (PART I) - CEILING IS BENDIN', THE - PRESCRIPTION : LOVE - THANKS TO YOU - CAN'T STOP THE SPRING - ODE
TO C.C (PART Il) - LOVE YER BRAIN - GROOVE ROOM - JESUS SHOOTIN' HEROIN - TRAINS, BRAINS & RAIN - COMMUNICATION BREAKDOWN
- ONE MILLION BILLONTH OF A MILL - DRUG MACHINE IN HEAVEN - RIGHT NOW - MICHAEL, TIME TO WAKE UP - CHROME PLATED SUICIDE -
HARI-KRISHA STOMP WAGON - MIRACLE ON 42ND ST - FRYIN'UP - HELL'S ANGEL'S CRACKER FACTORY - U.F.O STORY - REDNECK SCHOOL
OF TECHNOLOGY + SHAVED GORILLA - SPONTANEOUS COMBUSTION OF, THE - LAST DROP OF MORNING DEW - BEGS AND ACHIN' - DEATH
VALLEY' 69 - THANK YOU - CAN'T STOP THE SPRING (REMIX) - JESUS SHOOTING HEROIN (LIVE) - MY OWN PLANET (LIVE) - AFTER THE
GOLD RUSH - DEATH TRIPPING AT SUNRISE

GHOST NOTES Compact Disc MGM WOW002
NEW MISERABLE EXPERIENCE Compact Disc UMA 4934062
ALLISON ROAD * CAJUN SONG - CHEATIN' - FOUND OUT ABOUT YOU - HANDS ARE TIED - HEY JEALOUSY - HOLD ME DOWN - LOST
HORIZONS - MRS RITA - PIECES OF THE NIGHT - UNTIL | FALL AWAY - 29

COSMOPOLITAN Compact Disc MGM CAV025
ELECTRIFYIN' MOJO Compact Disc EMI 5428432
BEAT GENERATION - KID DYNAMITE + GET CLOUT - LOVESONG (THIS IS NOT A) - YOU ARE HERE - WHERE THE WORLD ENDS - BRAND NEW
DAY - FALLING SIDEWAYS - VAGRANTS, THE - SOUL WIDE OPEN - SANCTIFY YOURSELF - ELECTRIFYING MOJO

DEPORTED Miscellaneous UMA 0666192
A LIVE ONE Compact Disc MGM BEL003
DARE / LOVE AND DANCING Compact Disc EMI 5423652

THINGS THAT DREAMS ARE MADE OF, THE - OPEN YOUR HEART - SOUND OF THE CROWD, THE - DARKNESS - DO OR DIE - GET CARTER - |
AM THE LAW - SECONDS - LOVE ACTION (I BELIEVE IN LOVE) - DON'T YOU WANT ME - HARD TIMES (INSTRUMENTAL) (REMIX) - LOVE
ACTION (I BLIEVE IN LOVE) (INSTRUMENTAL) (REMIX) - DON'T YOU WANT ME (INSTRUMENTAL) (REMIX) - THINGS THAT DREAMS ARE MADE
OF (INSTRUMENTAL) (REMIX) - DO OR DIE (INSTRUMENTAL) (REMIX) - SECONDS (INSTRUMENTAL) (REMIX) - OPEN YOUR HEART
(INSTRUMENTAL) (REMIX) - SOUND OF THE CROWD (INSTRUMENTAL) (REMIX), THE

COLOURS OF INDIA- RAGAS OF NTH INDIA Compact Disc MRALAT1016
LOTUS GARDEN- STH INDIAN CLASSICAL, THE Compact Disc MRA LAT1015
RIDES AGAIN Compact Disc MGM LOOP5
MONTEVERDI: MADRIGALS Compact Disc WGE 4509932682
FEVER- 24 GOLDEN CLASSICS Compact Disc MRA 505072
ROMANTIC ORGAN MUSIC OF THE 19TH CENTURY Compact Disc MGM 132132
MOST BEAUTIFUL PIANO MUSIC, THE Compact Disc MRA 590602
FLASHBACK: BEST OF OSCAR LOPEZ Compact Disc MRA ND724354252129



LULENDO
MACMASTER, NATALIE
MAROONS, THE
MATSUI, KEIKO

MC HONKY

MEGABIAS
MERRICK & ROSSO

MIDGE URE &
ULTRAVOX
MONTY PYTHON'S
FLYING CIRCUS
MORGANA
MORRISSEY

NEW ORDER

NEWTON-JOHN, OLIVIA

OHIO PLAYERS, THE
ORBISON, ROY
OSBOURNE, ANDERS
POGUES, THE

RED FISH BLUE
REDDY, HELEN
REGISTERED NURSE
REIGAKUSHA
ROGERS, KENNY
ROLLING STONES

ROWAN, PETER

RUMANASTONE
SANTANA

SAWALLISCH,
WOLFGANG
SCOTT, TOM
SELLERS, PETER
SHAKIRA

A QUI PROFITE LE CRIME? Compact Disc MGM 822202

LIVE Compact Disc MGM ROUND7048
YOU'RE GONNA RUIN EVERYTHING Compact Disc MGM DT007
RING, THE Compact Disc MRA ND724381319802
| AM THE MESSIAH Compact Disc WAR LIBCD40512

SONNET #3 (LIKE A DUCK) - HUNG UP - OBJECT, THE - A GOOD DAY TO BE YOU - BABY ELEPHANT ROCK-A-BYE - WHAT A BRINGDOWN -
ONLY A ROSE (PART 1) - MY BAD SEED - DEVIL WENT DOWN TO SILVERLAKE, THE - SOFT VELVETY 'FER - BABY THAT WAS YOU, THE - 3
TURNTABLES AND 2 MICROPHONES - ONLY A ROSE (PART 2)

2K2EP Compact Disc MGM MEGAQ01
FROM US TO YOUSE Compact Disc SMA 5101842000
COMMUNITY SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT - DRUG DEALERS - LADY FLUFF - PRAYING MANTUS - NORTH POLE - OCEAN WORLD 1 - PASHING -
IQ TEST - PHONE PRIVACY - ANCIENT DINGA'S - CHOICE BRO 1 - MODERATELY PASSIONATE - CRAZY BARRY'S - HOW YOU GOING? -
FORGOTTEN GAY LEGENDS - HISTORY OF THE FRANGER - MAN CHILD 1 - POSTAL WORKER - ROCK WITH JESUS - OCEAN WORLD 2 -
LLEYTON'S CUP - HEMORHOID CREAM (IBIZA REMIX) - MENOPAUSE - CHOICE BRO 2 - WOOMERA - HELLO AUSTRALIA - TOP GUN SNEEZE -
MOBILE COMEBACKS - RANDY MOUNTAIN BIKE - IT'S ALL GOOD - GIANT SQUID - EATING SOCCER PLAYERS - STOKEN BIKE IN STUDIO -
FOOTY BOGANS - FLOWER SHOW - CHOICE BRO 3 - CYI CARD - SIMON SENSATIONAL - LEANNE'S BOOBS - MUM'S TOYS * TIGHTARSE
TUESDAY - HALF A WOODY - CHUCKING ROCKS - MAN CHILD 2 - DILDO EAR RINGS - TIGHT ARSE TUESDAY 2 - STOLEN BIKE REMIX -
HELIUM - KIDDY SAFE MUZZLE - STALKING PORK - STAR TURNS, BLOOPERS & ROSSO'S BROKEN ARSE + GEEZER TEETH SKETCH

NO REGRETS THE BEST OF Compact Disc EMI 5285622
MEANING OF LIFE ORIGINAL SOUNDTRACK, THE Compact Disc EMI 5286102
MEET THE MONSTARS Compact Disc MGM MONSTAR001
WORLD OF MORRISSEY, THE Compact Disc EMI 8324482

WHATEVER HAPPENS | LOVE YOU - BILLY BUDD - JACK THE RIPPER (LIVE) - HAVE-A-GO MERCHANT - LOOP, THE - SISTER I'M A POET (LIVE)
- YOU'RE THE ONE FOR ME, FATTY (LIVE) - BOXERS - MOONRIVER (EXTENDED VERSION) - MY LOVE LIFE - CERTAIN PEOPLE | KNOW - LAST
OF THE FAMOUS INTERNATIONAL PLAYBOY - WE'LL LET YOU KNOW - SPRING-HEELED JIM

INTERNATIONAL Compact Disc WAR 0927492262
CEREMONY - EVERYTHING'S GONE GREEN - TEMPTATION - BLUE MONDAY - THIEVES LIKE US - PERFECT KISS - LOVE VIGILANTES -
SHELLSHOCK - BIZARRE LOVE TRIANGLE - CRYSTAL - 60 MILES AN HOUR + HERE TO STAY (RADIO EDIT)

OLIVIA - (2) Compact Disc FMR 336022
SUNBURNT COUNTRY - LIFT ME UP - I'LL COME RUNNING - TENTERFIELD SADDLER - | WILL BE RIGHT HERE - | LOVE YOU CRAZY - BAD
ABOUT YOU - COUNTING ON YOU - NEVER FAR AWAY - HAPPY DAY - ACT OF FAITH - PHYSICAL ACOUSTIC SAMBA VERSIO

OHIO PLAYERS ON TOUR Compact Disc MRA 504932
BIG HITS FORM THE BIG 'O’ Compact Disc MRA MCCD507
BURY THE HATCHET Compact Disc MGM SHA-CD-5747
IF 1 SHOULD FALL FROM GRACE WITH GOD Compact Disc WAR 2292444932

IF 1 SHOULD FALL FROM GRACE WITH GOD - TURKISH SONG OF THE DAMNED - BOTTLE OF SMOKE - FAIRYTALE OF NEW YORK -
METROPOLIS - THOUSANDS ARE SAILING - SOUTH AUSTRALIA - FIESTA - MEDLEY RECORDING - MEDLEY RECORDING - LULLABY OF
LONDON - BATTLE MARCH MEDLEY, THE - SIT DOWN BY THE FIRE - BROAD MAJESTIC SHANNON, THE - WORMS

DEEP Compact Disc MGM HEAD039
GREATEST HITS Compact Disc MRA 505062
YOUNG HUSBANDS Compact Disc MGM PRO11
GAGUKU SUITES Compact Disc MGM 132232
GREATEST LOVE SONGS VOL 2, THE Compact Disc MRA 504902
40 LICKS Compact Disc EMI 8133982

STREET FIGHTING MAN - GIMME SHELTER - (I CAN'T GET NO) SATISFACTION - LAST TIME, THE - JUMPIN' JACK FLASH - YOU CAN'T ALWAYS
GET WHAT YOU WANT - 19TH NERVOUS BREAKDOWN - UNDER MY THUMB - NOT FADE AWAY - HAVE YOU SEEN YOUR MOTHER BABY
(STANDING IN THE SHADOWS)? - SYMPATHY FOR THE DEVIL - MOTHER'S LITTLE HELPER - SHE'S A RAINBOW - GET OFF OF MY CLOUD -
WILD HORSES - RUBY TUESDAY - PAINT IT BLACK - HONKY TONK WOMAN - IT'S ALL OVER NOW - LET'S SPEND THE NIGHT TOGETHER -
START ME UP - BROWN SUGAR - MISS YOU - BEAST OF BURDEN - DON'T STOP - HAPPY - ANGIE - YOU GOT ME ROCKING - SHATTERED -
FOOL TO CRY - LOVE IS STRONG (ALBUM VERSION) - MIXED EMOTIONS - KEY TO YOUR LOVE - ANYBODY SEEN MY BABY (LP EDIT) -
STEALING MY HEART - TUMBLING DICE - UNDERCOVER (OF THE NIGHT) - EMOTIONAL RESCUE -+ IT'S ONLY ROCK 'N'ROLL (BUT I LIKE IT) -
LOSIN' MY TOUCH

HIGH LONESOME COWBOY Compact Disc MGM SHA-CD-6058
REGGAEBILLY Compact Disc MRA THEREOQ07
BY DESIGN Compact Disc MGM CBO29
ESSENTIAL SANTANA, THE Compact Disc SMA 5094442000

JINGO - EVIL WAYS - SOUL SACRIFICE - BLACK MAGIC WOMAN - GYPSY QUEEN - OYE COMO VA - SAMBA PA Tl - EVERYBODY'S
EVERYTHING - NO ONE TO DEPEND ON * TOUSSAINT L'OVERTURE + GUAJIRA - LA FUENTE DEL RITMO - IN A SILENT WAY (LIVE) - LOVE,
DEVOTION & SURRENDER - MIRAGE - CARNAVAL - LET THE CHILDREN PLAY - JUGANDO - SHE'S NOT THERE (ALBUM VERSION) - DANCE
SISTER DANCE (BAILA MI HERMANA) (LIVE) - EUROPA (EARTH'S CRY HEAVEN'S SMILE) - STORMY - WELL ALL RIGHT - OPEN INVITATION -
AQUA MARINE - YOU KNOW THAT | LOVE YOU - ALL | EVER WANTED - WINNING - HOLD ON - NOWHERE TO RUN - SAY IT AGAIN - VERACRUZ
- BLUES FOR SALVADOR - HEALER, THE

BEETHOVEN: SYMPHONY NO 5 Compact Disc WGE 0630128042
NEW FOUND FREEEDOM Compact Disc MRA HOMCD42375
CLASSIC SONGS AND SKETCHES Compact Disc EMI 5286252
MTV UNPLUGGED DVD SMA 201592.9

COMIENZO DEL PROGRAMA - INTRO/OCTAVO DIA (LIVE VIDEO) - SI TE VAS (LIVE VIDEO) - DONDE ESTAN LOS LADRONES (LIVE VIDEO) -
CIEGA, SORDOMUDA (LIVE VIDEO) - INEVITABLE (LIVE VIDEO) - MOSCAS EN LA CASA (LIVE VIDEO) - ESTOY AQUI (LIVE VIDEO) - TU (LIVE
VIDEO) - SOMBRA DE TI (LIVE VIDEO) - NO CREO (LIVE VIDEO) - OJOS ASI (LIVE VIDEO) - SELECCION DE CANCIONES - SELECCION DE
AUDIO - 5.1 SURROUND SOUND - PCM STEREO - SUBTITULOS - INGLES + FRANCES * ALEMAN - PORTUGUES - MATERIALES ADICIONALES -
BIOGRAFIA - ALBUMS - FOTOS DEL MTV UNPLUGGED - DETRAS DE LA CAMARA EN EL MTV UNPLUGGED - INSTRUCCIONES DVD ROM +
PROGRAM START - SONG SELECTIONS - AUDIO MIX - SUBTITLES - ENGLISH - FRENCH - GERMAN - PORTUGUESE - BONUS FEATURES -
TIMELINE - MTV UNPLUGGED PHOTOS - MAKING OF - DVD ROM INSTRUCTIONS



SIMPATICO

SIR SIMON RATTLE /
BERLINER
PHILHARMONIKER

SLEEPY JACKSON, THE

SONG COMPANY, THE
SOUNDTRACK

SPANISH HARLEM
ORCHESTRA

SPLIT ENZ

STROSCIO, CESAR
TAMS, JOHN
THEAK-TET
TORELLI
TREETOPS
TURNER, TINA

TWEENIES
U2

UPSHAW, DAWN

VANDERMEER, TONY
VARIOUS

DIFFERENCE BETWEEN ALONE & LONELY, THE Compact Disc MGM GIFTED004
MAHLER : SYMPHONY NO.5 Compact Disc EMI 5573852

SYMPHONY NO. 5 IN C SHARP MINOR - I. TRAUERMARSCH (IN GEMESSENEN SCHRITT. STRENG. WIE EIN KONDUKT) - SYMPHONY NO. 5 IN
C SHARP MINOR - II. STGRMISCH BEWEGT. MIT GROSSER VEHEMENZ - SYMPHONY NO. 5 IN C SHARP MINOR - lll. SCHERZO (KR&FTIG,
NICHT ZU SCHNELL) - SYMPHONY NO. 5 IN C SHARP MINOR - IV. ADAGIETTO. SEHR LANGSAM - SYMPHONY NO. 5 IN C SHARP MINOR - V.
RONDO-FINALE (ALLEGRO)

LET YOUR LOVE BE LOVE EP Compact Disc EMI 5511692
THIS DAY - CAVATIES - FILL ME WITH APPLES - SUNKIDS - LET YOUR LOVE BE LOVE - PACK OF NAILS - NOW YOUR SPIRIT DRAGS THE
PACK

SONG OF SONGS Compact Disc MGM 131992
ABOVE THE RIM Vinyl SHK DRS1255009
ANYTHING - OLD TIME'S SAKE - PART TIME LOVER - BIG PIMPIN' - DIDN'T MEAN TO TURN YOU ON - DOGGIE STYLE - REGULATE - POUR OUT
ALITTLE LIQUOR - GONNA GIVE IT TO YA - AFRO PUFFS - JUS SO YA NO - HOOCHIES NEED TO LOVE TOO - I'M STILL IN LOVE WITH YOU -
CRACK 'EM - U BRING DA DOG OUT - BLOWED AWAY - IT'S NOT DEEP ENOUGH - DOGG POUND FOR LIFE

FOOTLOOSE - 2002 AUSTRALIAN CAST Compact Disc SMA 5101872000
FOOTLOOSE (ALBUM VERSION) - LET'S HEAR IT FOR THE BOY (ALBUM VERSION) - ALMOST PARADISE (LOVE THEME FROM FOOTLOOSE) -
HOLDING OUT FOR A HERO - DANCING IN THE SHEETS - I'M FREE (HEAVEN HELPS THE MAN) - SOMEBODY'S EYES - GIRL GETS AROUND,
THE - NEVER - BANG YOUR HEAD (METAL HEALTH) - HURTS SO GOOD - WAITING FOR A GIRL LIKE YOU - DANCING IN THE SHEETS
(EXTENDED 12" REMIX) - FOOTLOOSE (INTRO) * LET'S HEAR IT FOR THE BOY - ALMOST PARADISE - FOOTLOOSE

LIFE OF BRIAN Compact Disc EMI 5286092
INTRODUCTION - BRIAN SONG - WISE MEN AT THE MANGER, THE - BRIAN SONG (CONTINUED) - SERMON ON THE MOUNT (BIG NOSE) -
STONE SALESMAN - STONING - EX - LEPER (NORTIUS MAXIMUS) - REVOLUTIONARIES IN THE AMPHITHEATRE (LORETTA) - ROMANS GO
HOME - WHAT HAVE THE ROMANS EVER DONE FOR US? - BEN - BRIAN BEFORE PILATE (THROW HIM TO THE FLOOR) - PROPHETS - BEARD
SALESMAN - BRIAN'S PROPHECY - HERMIT, THE - HE'S NOT THE MESSIAH - HE'S A VERY NAUGHTY BOY - PILATE SENTENCES BRIAN -
NISUS WETTUS - PILATE WITH THE CROWD (WELEASE WODGER) - NISUS WETTUS WITH THE GAOLERS - RELEASE BRIAN - NOT SO BAD
ONCE YOU'RE UP - REVS SALUTE BRIAN - CHEEKY IS RELEASED - MANDY TO HER SON - ALL THINGS DULL AND UGLY (ALWAYS LOOK ON

THE BRIGHT SIDE OF LIFE)

PEARL HARBOR Compact Disc WGE 9362481132
PEARL HARBOR Compact Disc WUS 9362481132
UN GRAN DIA EN EL BARRIO Compact Disc FMR RCD16012

MAMA GUELA - CHSESION - JAMBOU - APIENDE A QUEIEI - LA MUSICA ES Ml VIDA - LA BANDA - PA' GAZAI - SOMOS JGUALES - VALE MAS UN
GUAGUANCA - PUEBLA LATINA

HISTORY NEVER REPEATS Compact Disc EMI 8210872
HISTORY NEVER REPEATS - DIRTY CREATURE - | SEE RED - MY MISTAKE - | GOT YOU - SHARK ATTACK - ONE STEP AHEAD - POOR BOY - |
HOPE | NEVER - PIONEER - SIX MONTHS IN A LEAKY BOAT - MESSAGE TO MY GIRL - STRAIT OLD LINE - LATE LAST NIGHT - CHARLIE - GIVE
IT AWHIRL

LES TANGOS DE CORTO Compact Disc MGM 822412
HOME Compact Disc MGM TSCD533
GAMLA STAN Compact Disc MGM HEAD036
BAROQUE MUSIC OF BOLOGNA Compact Disc WGE 4509911922
WHAT'S THE MATTER BABY Compact Disc MGM CAV026
ACID QUEEN Compact Disc EMI 8383322

UNDER MY THUMB - LET'S SPEND THE NIGHT TOGETHER - ACID QUEEN - | CAN SEE FOR MILES - WHOLE LOTTA LOVE - BABY GET IT ON -
BOOTSEY WHITELAW - PICK ME TONIGHT - ROCKIN' AND ROLLIN'

CHRISTMAS ALBUM, THE Compact Disc UMA 0666512
BEST OF 1990-2000 Compact Disc UMA 0633612

Compact Disc UMA 0634350
ANGELS HIDE THEIR FACES Compact Disc WGE 7559796052

PURCELL: MUSIC FOR A WHILE (LP VERSION) - PURCELL: | ATTEMPT FROM LOVE'S SICKNESS TO FLY (LP VERSION) - PURCELL: AH! HOW
SWEET IT IS TO LOVE (LP VERSION) - PURCELL: LORD, WHAT IS MAN (LP VERSION) - PURCELL: HARK! HOW ALL THINGS (LP VERSION) -
BACH: CANTATA BWV 199, MEIN HERZE SCHWIMMT IM BLUT, RECITATIVO (LP VERSION) - BACH: CANTATA BWV 199. MEIN HERZE
SCHWIMMT IM BLUT, ARIA (LP VERSION) - BACH: CANTATA BWV 199, MEIN HERZE SCHWIMMT IM BLUT, RECITATIVO (LP VERSION) - BACH:
CANTATA BWV 199, MEIN HERZE SCHWIMMT IM BLUT, ARIA (LP VERSION) - BACH: CANTATA BWV 199, MEIN HERZE SCHWIMMT IM BLUT,
RECITATIVO (LP VERSION) - BACH: CANTATA BWV 199, MEIN HERZE SCHWIMMT IM BLUT, CORALE (LP VERSION) - BACH: CANTATA BWV
199, MEIN HERZE SCHWIMMT IM BLUT, RECITATIVO (LP VERSION) - BACH: CANTATA BWV 199, MEIN HERZE SCHWIMMT IM BLUT, ARIA (LP
VERSION) - PURCELL: IF MUSIC BE THE FOOD OF LOVE (LP VERSION) - PURCELL: THE BLESSED VIRGIN'S EXPOSTULATION (LP VERSION) -
PURCELL: AN EVENING HYMN ON A GROUND (LP VERSION)

GENTLE INSPIRATIONS Compact Disc MRA WELLO09
ABC NEWCASTLE MUSIC AWARDS Compact Disc UMA 12822
(IT'S JUST A) STEP AWAY - A SPLASH OF SPANISH - CORNER ROOM - CROWN OF THORNS - FUZZY'S SONG - I'VE THROWN MY LIST AWAY -
IT'S INSANE - JAKEY'S SONG * JEMMIMA'S LULLABY - LONELY FIELDS - NOT YET GOD - SCRATCH VINYL SPLENDOR - SHOW ME YOUR LOVE
+ MESSENGER, THE - TO SEE ME - WHAT ABOUT YOU - WHEN YOU FALL - WHY NEED | FEEL DETRIMENTAL EMOTIONS SUCH AS SELF

AFRO MELT Compact Disc MRA NSCD099
ALOHA HAWAII- HAWIIAN GUITAR Compact Disc MRA 504962
ART OF CECILIA BARTOLI Compact Disc UMA 4733802
ART OF KATHLEEN BATTLE Compact Disc UMA 4741842

AMOR OP.68 NO.5 - BEI DER WIEGE, OP.47, NO. 6 - COMMENT, DISAIENT-ILS, S276 - DIE ENTFUHRUNG AUS DEM SERAIL - WELCHE WONNE,
WELC - ENFANT, SI JETAIS ROI S283 - GIULIO CESARE IN EGITTO: E PUR COSI...PIANGERO LA - LA CLEMENZA DI TITO: S'ALTRO CHE
LACRIME - LINDA DI CHAMOUNIX: AH! TARDAI TROPPO...0 LUCE DI - LOUISE:DEPUIS LE JOUR - MASS IN C MINOR, K427 "GROSSE MESSE" -
CREDO - MIGNON: OUI! POUR CE SOIR...JE SUIS TITANIA - NEUE LIEBE, OP.19, NO. 4 - OH, QUAND JE DORS, S282 - REQUIEM OP48: PIE
JESU - SUMMERTIME - SWING LOW SWEET CHARIOT - VOICES OF SPRING WALTZ, OP.410 - WITNESS "OH LORD, WHAT MANNER OF MAN IS
DIS?"

BELLY DANCE IN CAIRO 'YAFOLEYA' Compact Disc MGM PS65141



BELLY DANCE IN LUXOR Compact Disc MGM PS65165
CELTIC ROOTS Compact Disc SMA RDVD0161
CLASS OF 2002 - SONGS FOR SCHOOLIES Compact Disc SMA 5099682000
MURDER ON THE DANCE FLOOR [SOPHIE ELLIS BEXTOR] - STOP CALLIN' ME (RADIO EDIT) [SHAKAYA] - RICH GIRL (RUDY REMIX) [SELWYN]
- OPERATION BLADE (BASS IN THE PLACE...) (7" RADIO EDIT) [PUBLIC DOMAIN] - IT'S RAINING MEN (RADIO EDIT) [GERI HALLIWELL] -
BOOTYLICIOUS [DESTINY'S CHILD] - MISS CALIFORNIA [DANTE THOMAS] - DON'T THINK I'M NOT (RADIO EDIT) [KANDI] - DRIVE [INCUBUS] -
ONE MORE TIME [DAFT PUNK] - I'M OUTTA LOVE (RADIO EDIT) [ANASTACIA] - GROOVEJET (IF THIS AIN'T LOVE) [SPILLER] - | SEE YOU BABY
[GROOVE ARMADA] - FREESTYLER (RADIO EDIT) [BOMFUNK MC'S] - ROCK DJ [ROBBIE WILLIAMS] - STEAL MY SUNSHINE [LEN] - TEENAGE
DIRTBAG (CLEAN ALBUM VERSION) [WHEATUS] - TRIBUTE (RADIO EDIT) [TENACIOUS D] - DON'T CALL ME BABY [MADISON AVENUE] -
...BABY ONE MORE TIME [BRITNEY SPEARS] - LARGER THAN LIFE [BACKSTREET BOYS] - LIVIN' LA VIDA LOCA [RICKY MARTIN] - SHIMMER
[FUEL] - SONG 2 [BLUR] - PRISONER OF SOCIETY [LIVING END, THE] - CRUSH [JENNIFER PAIGE] - 5,6,7,8 [STEPS] - CEST LA VIE [B*WITCHED]
- THIS IS HOW WE PARTY [S.0.A.P.] - TORN [NATALIE IMBRUGLIA] - SEX & CANDY [MARCY PLAYGROUND] - ONE WEEK [BARENAKED LADIES]
- BREATHE (EDIT) [PRODIGY, THE] - PONY [GINUWINE] - SEMI-CHARMED LIFE [THIRD EYE BLIND] - CALYPSO [SPIDERBAIT] - BITCH
[MEREDITH BROOKS] - TUBTHUMPING [CHUMBAWUMBA]

CONTRACT, THE Compact Disc MGM A544803
ELEC-TRAX -16 SYNTH POP CLASSICS Compact Disc MRA MCCD508
FUTURE GROOVE COMPILATION - MIXED BY DESERT Compact Disc EMI FGR030CD
GOOD ROCKIN' TONIGHT Compact Disc MRA 590562
GROW YOUR OWN VOL 7 Compact Disc MGM FOG120
JAZZ ON A SUMMERS DAY - VOLUME 2 Compact Disc SMA CDRTV0034
KING BRITT PRESENTS THE PHILIDELPHIA EXPERIMENT Compact Disc FMR RCD16013

MILER HIT (ROB LIFE MIX) - BROAD AND CECIL B. MOORE - PHILADELPHIA EXPERIMENT (CHARL - BROWN STREET - MILES HIT ( KING BRITT
SCBA RE * DELAWARE AVENUE - PHILADELPHIA EXPERIMENT (PHILI - DIAMOND STREET - (RE)MOVED (OBA FUNKE FAR RE-MO - SANSOM
STREET - PHILADELPHIA EXPERIMENT (DJ GH - SOUTH STREET - PAUL EDWARDS THE ORANGE LINE ( - SPRING GARDEN STREET -
SCHUYLKILL EXPRESSWAY - GROVER LLL (THE THEME TO MASSA - ORAGE AVENUE - MISTER MAGIC (DJ GHE REMIX)

LATIN AMERICA- MUSICA VIVA Compact Disc MRALAT1014
LIFESTYLE CHANNEL - MORE THAN LOUNGE Compact Disc EMI 5801832
BREATHE [TELEPOPMUSIK] - SO FLUTE [ST.GERMAIN] - ORGAN [MARC MOULIN] - WHERE DO | BEGIN (AWAYTEAM MIX) [SHIRLEY BASSEY
AND AWAYTEAM] - LES COURANTS D'AIR [GRAND TOURISM] - ONCE AROUND THE BLOCK [BADLY DRAWN BOY] - MY FRIEND [GROOVE
ARMADA] - MY PRECIOUS THING [LLORCA] - AMBROSIA [A REMINISCENT DRIVE] - HEY JUDE [BOB BELDEN PROJECT] - QUEREMOS PAZ
[GOTAN PROJECT] - SLIP INTO SOMETHING MORE COMFORTABLE [KINOBE] - ORBITE [COOL WATER FEATURING TIME PASSING] - FADE
INTO YOU [MAZZY STAR]

MOSHI MOSHI- NU SOUNDS FROM JAPAN Compact Disc MRA FUEGOCD005
Vinyl MRA FUEGOLP005
MUSIC OF THE 20TH CENTURY 1960-1979 Compact Disc EMI 5207922

APACHE [SHADOWS, THE] - HELLO MARY LOU [RICKY NELSON] - LOCOMOTION, THE [LITTLE EVA] - 'M TELLING YOU NOW [FREDDIE AND
THE DREAMERS] - FERRY ACROSS THE MERSEY [GERRY AND THE PACEMAKERS] - SILHOUETTES [HERMAN'S HERMITS] - PRETTY
FLAMINGO [MANFRED MANN] - ON A CAROUSEL [HOLLIES, THE] - STEP INSIDE LOVE [CILLA BLACK] - I'LL NEVER FALL IN LOVE AGAIN
[BOBBIE GENTRY] - SOMETHING [SHADOWS, THE] - ERNIE (THE FASTEST MILKMAN IN THE WEST) [BENNY HILL] - BALL PARK INCIDENT
[WIZZARD] - CAN THE CAN [SUZI QUATRO] - CAT CREPT IN, THE [MUD] - MAKE ME SMILE (COME UP AND SEE ME) [STEVE HARLEY &
COCKNEY REBEL] - SHAKE YOUR BOOTY [KC AND THE SUNSHINE BAND] - SO YOU WIN AGAIN [HOT CHOCOLATE] - WALK ON BY
[STRANGLERS, THE] - DREAMING [BLONDIE]

MUSIC IN MY HEAD Compact Disc MGM STCD1094
NON STOP PARTY ALBUM 3 Compact Disc MRA MCCD506
NU AFROBEAT EXPERIENCE Compact Disc MGM SHA-CD-66032
OPEN SPACE - THE CLASSIC CHILLOUT ALBUM 2 Compact Disc SMA 5087022000

LOVELY HEAD [GOLDFRAPP] - WHY DOES MY HEART FEEL SO BAD? [MOBY] - SOLO POR TU AMOR [MANUEL FRANJO] - GYMNOPEDIE NO. 1
[JOOLZ GIANNI & TY UNWIN] - MELT [LEFTFIELD] - TALKING WITH MYSELF '98 (CANNY REMIX) [ELECTRIBE 101] - ANOTHER CHANCE
(AFTERLIFE MIX) [ROGER SANCHEZ] - DOUBT [ENDORPHIN] - BEAUTIFULL [PAST PRESENT ORGANISATION, THE] - IN A LANDSCAPE
[WILLIAM ORBIT] - NO ORDINARY LOVE [SADE] - QUE BONITO [JOSE PADILLA] - SACRAL NIRVANA [OLIVER SHANTI] - LOW SUN [CHICANE] -
BEFORE MOONLIGHT [ROBIN YOUNGSMITH] - PICTURES [CRAIG PRUESS] - CLOSE COVER [CHRIS WINTER] - DON'T GIVE UP (ORIGINAL
RADIO EDIT) [CHICANE] - HERE WITH ME (RADIO EDIT) [DIDO] - ANGELS LANDING (JOSE PADILLA & SUNCHILD REMIX) [SALT TANK] - FUR
ELISE [PIERRE BELMONDE] - VENUS & MARS [JO BREEZER] - ONLY LOVE CAN BREAK YOUR HEART [ST. ETIENNE] - HORIZON [ENDORPHIN]
+ JUPITER [CRAIG PRUESS] - GIRL NEXT DOOR [KATIE WILLIAMS] - MY WEAKNESS [MOBY] - WAVES [HOOVERPHONIC] - CLUBBED TO DEATH
[ROB D] - RAINMAKER [LORD'S GARDEN] - LOVE THEME FROM BLADERUNNER [UTOPIA] - FALLING [JULEE CRUISE] - GABRIEL'S OBOE
[ENNIO MORRICONE] - BLUE PLANET, THE [BBC CONCERT ORCHESTRA CONDUCTED BY GEORGE FENTON, THE]

RAP SANS VISA Compact Disc MGM LM54028
REGGAE ROOTS Compact Disc MRA 590572
REMINISCING WITH BOB ROGERS Compact Disc WAR 3984207202

| CAN'T GET STARTED - HOW HIGH THE MOON - | LEFT MY HEART IN SAN FRANCISCO - SONG FROM MOULIN ROUGE, THE - NEVER, NEVER,
NEVER - IT'S ALL IN THE GAME - YOU MADE ME LOVE YOU - SLEEPWALK - | WON'T SEND ROSES - MOON RIVER - WAYWARD WIND, THE -
(YOU DON'T KNOW) HOW GLAD | AM - STARDUST - GOODNIGHT IRENE - IS THAT ALL THERE IS? - CHERRY PINK AND APPLE BLOSSOM
WHITE - ALITTLE BITTY TEAR - MORE | SEE YOU, THE - CINDY, OH CINDY - WHEEL OF FORTUNE - CRY - REMINISCING - MEMORIES ARE
MADE OF THIS - AS LONG AS HE NEEDS ME * YOU BELONG TO ME - JUST IN TIME - ROLLIN' WITH THE FLOW - ROCK N ROLL | GAVE YOU
THE BEST YEARS OF MY LIFE - THEME FROM PICNIC 'MOONGLOW' - MY CITY OF SYDNEY

ROMANY TRAIL: GYPSY MUSIC INTO EUROPE, THE Compact Disc MGM SHADV1211
ROMANY TRAIL: GYPSY MUSIC INTO AFRICA, THE Compact Disc MGM SHADV1210
SEEK AND DESTROY- 16 NU METAL EXTREMES Compact Disc MRA MCCD510
SENTIMENTO Compact Disc UMA 4704002
SINGER-SONGWRITER Compact Disc MGM ROUN1591
SOUL SENSATIONS Compact Disc MRA 590622
SPOOKY RECORDS BOOTLEG VOLUME 1, THE Compact Disc MGM SPOOKY007
SUMMER BEER & BARBIE PARTY ALBUM Compact Disc SMA CDSTV0050

TAKE IT EASY Compact Disc WAR 0927471052



WARMER
WARWICK, DIONNE
WHITMAN, SLIM
WILLIS, KELLY

YOHIMBE BROS

TOMKIN'S SHOWCASE VOL 1 Compact Disc OSE TSCD01
TROUBADOURS- GRIOTS OF WEST AFRICA Compact Disc MRA LAT1008
WORLD'S BEST EVER BEER SONGS 2003, THE Compact Disc EMI 5439552
WE ARE THE CHAMPIONS [QUEEN] - I'M GONNA BE (500 MILES) [PROCLAIMERS, THE] - DOWN UNDER [MEN AT WORK] - LET ME ENTERTAIN
YOU [ROBBIE WILLIAMS] - S.M.D.U. (7" MIX) [BROCK LANDARS] - BOYS LIGHT UP, THE [AUSTRALIAN CRAWL] - PRISONER OF SOCIETY
[LIVING END, THE] - WILD THING [TROGGS, THE] - WE'RE NOT GONNA TAKE IT [TWISTED SISTER] - LA GRANGE [ZZ TOP] - MONY MONY (24-
BIT REMASTERED 01) [BILLY IDOL] - MY SHARONA [KNACK, THE] - REAL WILD CHILD [IGGY POP] - WILD WILD LIFE [TALKING HEADS] -
SCOOBY SNACKS [FUN LOVIN' CRIMINALS] - PEACHES [STRANGLERS, THE] - 2-4-6-8 MOTORWAY [TOM ROBINSON BAND] - ONE BOURBON,
ONE SCOTCH AND ONE BEER (LIVE) [GEORGE THOROGOOD] - DIRTY OLD TOWN [POGUES, THE] - KHE SAHN [COLD CHISEL] - SWEET
HOME ALABAMA [LYNYRD SKYNYRD] - BAD CASE OF LOVING YOU (DOCTOR, DOCTOR) [ROBERT PALMER] - BAD BOY FOR LOVE [ROSE
TATTOOQ] - BORN TO BE WILD [STEPPENWOLF] - BLISTER IN THE SUN [VIOLENT FEMMES] - TUBTHUMPING (ALBUM VERSION)
[CHUMBAWAMBA] - ALRIGHT [SUPERGRASS] - COME ON EILEEN [DEXY'S MIDNIGHT RUNNERS] - CENTREFOLD [J. GEILS BAND] - STEAL MY
KISSES [BEN HARPER AND THE INNOCENT CRIMINALS] - NO RAIN [BLIND MELON] - COPPERHEAD ROAD [STEVE EARLE] - COCAINE [J.J.
CALE] - GIMME HEAD [RADIATORS, THE] - MUSTANG SALLY [COMMITMENTS, THE] - YOU AIN'T SEEN NOTHING YET [BACHMAN TURNER
OVERDRIVE] - SMOKE ON THE WATER [DEEP PURPLE] - WE'VE GOTTA GET OUT OF THIS PLACE [ANIMALS, THE] - PART OF THE UNION
[STRAWBS, THE] - ALWAYS LOOK ON THE BRIGHT SIDE OF LIFE [MONTY PYTHON]

A PRAYER FOR SOFT HONEY Compact Disc MGM WMINCD026
SINGS DIONNE Compact Disc MRA 504912
A CLOSER WALK WITH THEE Compact Disc MRA 504942
EASY Compact Disc FMR RCD10622

IF ILEFT YOU - EASY(AS FALLING APART) - WHAT DID YOU THINK - YOU CAN'T TAKE IT WITH YOU - GETTING TO ME - DON'T COME THE
COWBOY WITH ME - WAIT UNTIL DARK - FIND ANOTHER FOOL - NOT WHAT | HAD IN MIND - REASON TO BELIEVE

FRONT END LIFTER Compact Disc FMR RCD16015
PONK - TENEMENTAL - 6996-CLUB-YOHIMBE - PSYCHOPATHIA MOJOSEXUALIS - WELCOME 2 THE FEQ SHOW - SOMKE AND DU$T DUB - BIG
PILL, THE - BAMALAMB - TRANSMISSION XXX - JUST LITTLE SCREWY - INVITATION TO A SITUATION - PRELUDE TO A DISS - INNERSPIN -
CALLIPYGIAC CALDONIAN, THE - OBSCURE OBJECT OF DESIRE, THE



BEACH
BOYS, THE

CALLING,
THE

COLVIN,
SHAWN

ELLIOTT,
coL

MINOGUE,
KYLIE

NOT
STATED

PEACHES
SINATRA,
FRANK

VARIOUS

ARIA New Releases Audio Visual - Week Commencing 4th November 2002
NASHVILLE SOUNDS WAR 0927488522

DON'T WORRY BABY - DON'T WORRY BABY - | GET AROUND - WARMTH OF THE SUN, THE - WARMTH OF THE SUN, THE - WARMTH OF THE SUN, THE -
WARMTH OF THE SUN, THE - WARMTH OF THE SUN, THE - LITTLE DEUCE COUPE - SAIL ON SAILOR - SAIL ON SAILOR - CAROLINE, NO - CAROLINE, NO -
CAROLINE, NO - CAROLINE, NO - CAROLINE, NO - CAROLINE, NO - 409 - SLOOP JOHN B - LONG TALL TEXAN - | GET AROUND - CALIFORNIA GIRLS - BE
TRUE TO YOUR SCHOOL * HELP ME RHONDA - FUN, FUN, FUN - IN MY ROOM - FUN, FUN, FUN - | CAN HEAR MUSIC - | CAN HEAR MUSIC - 409 - DO IT
AGAIN - BARBARA ANN - FUN, FUN, FUN - BARBARA ANN - BARBARA ANN - WARMTH OF THE SUN, THE

MUSIC IN HIGH PLACES - LIVE IN ITALY WAR 0927491832

UNSTOPPABLE - COULD IT BE ANY HARDER - FINAL ANSWER - ADRIENNE - WE'RE FORGIVEN - STIGMATIZED - WHEREVER YOU WILL GO
MUSIC IN HIGH PLACES - LIVE IN BORA BORA WAR 0927491222

DRUMMING - TENNESSEE - CHURCH CHOIR - MAIN TITLE - POLAROIDS - 1M2 - CHURCH CHOIR - PRIVATE UNIVERSE - UKELELE BAND - 1M6 - STAND BY
ME - ANYWHERE YOU GO * 1M9 - HAPPY BIRTHDAY TO YOU - DIAMOND IN THE ROUGH - KILL THE MESSENGER - TAHITIAN BAND - TENNESSEE - 1M14
NOTHING LIKE YOU - 1M16 - CATCH THE WIND - SUNNY CAME HOME - 1M19 - A WHOLE NEW YOU

A FUNNY WAY TO MAKE A LIVING OSE COL 03
COMING TO A TOWN NEAR YOU OSE COL04
LIVE ACROSS AUSTRALIA OSE 7.432E+10
NOTHIN'S SACRED OSE 32001
COME INTO MY WORLD FMR 021308
COME INTO MY WORLD (LIVE) - COME INTO MY WORLD (FISCHERSPO

A BEAUTIFUL MIND UMA 4904753
BUMPY MRA M1372
FORSYTE SAGA, THE UMA 9069411
INSPECTOR GADGET MRA M1369
JINGLE BELL ROCK MRA M1371
PRANCER RETURNS UMA 9073533
SONIC CHRISTMAS BLAST MRA M1370
TEACHES OF PEACHES, THE SHK XLLP163X
CONCERT FOR THE AMERICAS WAR 8573840582

I'VE GOT THE WORLD ON A STRING - | GET AKICK OUT OF YOU - COME RAIN OR COME SHINE - WHEN YOUR LOVER IS GONE - LADY IS A TRAMP, THE -
HOUSE I LIVE IN, THE - PROLOGUE/JET SONG + SOMETHING'S COMING * SEARCHING - BACKGROUND PIANO (UNKNOWN)

SINATRA, THE FIRST 40 YEARS WAR 8573840482
MY WAY (BACKGROUND INST.) - IF  COULD BE WITH YOU (BACKGROUND INST.) - CIRIBIRIBIN (BACKGROUND INST.) - TWO O'CLOCK JUMP
(BACKGROUND INST.), THE - YOU MAKE ME FEEL SO YOUNG (BACKGROUND INST.) - IN MY MERRY OLDSMOBILE (BACKGROUND PIANO) - YOUNG AT
HEART (BACKGROUND INST.) - 'M GETTING SENTIMENTAL OVER YOU (BACKGROUND INST.) - OVER THERE (BACKGROUND INST.) - TAKE ME OUT OF
THE BALLGAME (BACKGROUND INST.) - HOLIDAY FOR STRINGS - NEW YORK, NEW YORK - MY KIND OF TOWN - | LEFT MY HEART IN SAN FRANCISCO -
AT LONG LAST LOVE (INSTRUMENTAL) - JUST ONE OF THOSE THINGS (INSTRUMENTAL) - CANDY MAN (INSTRUMENTAL), THE - LADY IS A TRAMP, THE -
TOO MARVELOUS FOR WORDS (INSTRUMENTAL) - MY WAY - BULLFIGHT MUSIC (INSTRUMENTAL) - ONE FOR MY BABY (INSTRUMENTAL) - GOOD NIGHT
SWEETHEART (INSTRUMENTAL) - THEME FROM NEW YORK, NEW YORK - IT WAS A VERY GOOD YEAR - BEST IS YET TO COME, THE - I'VE GOT YOU
UNDER MY SKIN - I'VE GOT THE WORLD ON A STRING - INSTRUMENTAL INTRO - ALL THE WAY (INSTRUMENTAL) - HAPPY BIRTHDAY - PUT YOUR
DREAMS AWAY (INSTRUMENTAL)

COOL SUMMER HITS EMI 4927859
MI CHICO LATINO (DVD) [GERI HALLIWELL] - IN THE SUMMERTIME (DVD) [SHAGGY] - UNDER THE MANGO TREE (DVD) [TIM TIM] - SPICE UP YOUR LIFE
(DVD) [SPICE GIRLS] - WORD UP (DVD) [MELANIE C] - TEQUILA (DVD) [TERRORVISION] - WITCH DOCTOR (DVD) [CARTOONS] - SOME GUYS HAVE ALL THE
LUCK (DVD) [MAXI PRIEST] - STUCK IN THE MIDDLE WITH YOU (DVD) [LOUISE] - CRAZY (DVD) [TOMCAT] - ANIGHT TO REMEMBER (DVD) [911] - BABY
COME BACK (DVD) [PATO BANTON] - CHERRY OH BABY (DVD) [UB40] - LOOK WHO'S DANCING (DVD) [ZIGGY MARLEY] - WALKING ON SUNSHINE
[KATRINA AND THE WAVES] - KARMA CHAMELEON [CULTURE CLUB] - TARZAN BOY [BALTIMORA] - FREEDOM TRAIN (DVD) [RAGGA TWINS, THE]

CROONERS MRA STRAXDVD004
DISCO CLASSICS MRA STRAXDVD003
ELVIS PRESLEY MRA STRAXDVD005
HIT EXPLOSION EMI 4927849

MODERN LOVE (DVD) [DAVID BOWIE] - KINGSTON TOWN (DVD) [UB40] - EASE MY MIND (DVD) [ARRESTED DEVELOPMENT] - NO RAIN (DVD) [BLIND
MELON] - UNSKINNY BOP (DVD) [POISON] - YOUR WOMAN (DVD) [WHITE TOWN] - LET THERE BE LOVE (DVD) [SIMPLE MINDS] - GOD THANK YOU WOMAN
(DVD) [CULTURE CLUB] - STOP (DVD) [SPICE GIRLS] - JUST A STEP FROM HEAVEN (DVD) [ETERNAL] - DAY WE FIND LOVE (DVD), THE [911] - | PUT A
SPELL ON YOU (DVD) [BRYAN FERRY] - INNA CITY MAMMA (DVD) [NENEH CHERRY] - GROOVIN' (DVD) [PATO BANTON] - ARRESTED BY YOU (DVD)
[DUSTY SPRINGFIELD] - IN A WORD OR 2 (DVD) [MONIE LOVE] - CALL ME (DVD) [JAMELIA] - DOWN THAT ROAD (DVD) [SHARA NELSON]

HOT MUSIC VOL 5 MRA HMDO005
KYLIE MINOGUE MRA STRAXDVD006
LOVE SONGS MRA STRAXDVD002
MEGA HITS EMI 4927839

LET'S DANCE (DVD) [DAVID BOWIE] - DON'T YOU (FORGET ABOUT ME) (DVD) [SIMPLE MINDS] - LOCOMOTION (DVD) [0.M.D.] - INVISIBLE TOUCH (DVD)
[GENESIS] - SUNSHINE REGGAE 2000 (DVD) [LAID BACK] - YOUR KISSES ARE CHARITY (DVD) [CULTURE CLUB] - LOOK WHO'S DANCING (DVD) [ZIGGY
MARLEY] - STAY (DVD) [ETERNAL] - EVERLASTING LOVE (DVD) [SANDRA] - BUFFALO STANCE (DVD) [NENEH CHERRY] - PIECE OF MY HEART (DVD)
[SHAGGY / MARSHA] - UNDER THE MANGO TREE (DVD) [TIM TIM] - IT'S A MIRACLE (DVD) [CULTURE CLUB] - WALKING ON SUNSHINE [KATRINA AND THE
WAVES] - FREEZE-FRAME (DVD) [J. GEILS BAND] - MORE THAN A WOMAN (DVD) [911] - SUPERGIRL (DVD) [REAMONN] - CAUGHT IN THE MIDDLE (DVD)
[JULIET ROBERTS]

PARTY CLASSICS MRA STRAXDVDO001
POP CLASSICS EMI 4927889



YOUNG,
NEIL

BLUE JEAN (DVD) [DAVID BOWIE] - WHOLE OF THE MOON (DVD), THE [WATERBOYS, THE] - NO RAIN (DVD) [BLIND MELON] - JOEY (DVD) [CONCRETE
BLONDE] - I'D DO ANYTHING FOR LOVE (BUT | WON'T DO THAT) (DVD) [MEAT LOAF] - INVISIBLE TOUCH (DVD) [GENESIS] - SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE (DVD)
[ROBERT PALMER] - INCOMMUNICADO (DVD) [MARILLION] - GHOSTS (DVD) [JAPAN] - SLAVE TO LOVE (DVD) [BRYAN FERRY] - SANCTIFY YOURSELF
(DVD) [SIMPLE MINDS] - | JUST WANNA BE LOVED (DVD) [CULTURE CLUB] - STAND (DVD) [POISON] - CALL IT ROCK 'N' ROLL (DVD) [GREAT WHITE] -
DANCING WITH TEARS IN MY EYES (DVD) [ULTRAVOX] - SAILING ON THE SEVEN SEAS (DVD) [0.M.D.] - PASSENGER (DVD), THE [IGGY POP] -
SOMETHING'S GOTTEN HOLD OF MY HEART [MARC ALMOND]

POWER GIRLS EMI 4927869
NEVER BE THE SAME AGAIN (DVD) [MELANIE C] - LIFT ME UP (DVD) [GERI HALLIWELL] - STAY (DVD) [ETERNAL] - NAKED (DVD) [LOUISE] - BEST DAYS
(DVD) [JUICE] - CAUGHT OUT THERE (DVD) [KELIS] - DON'T MESS WITH MY MAN (DVD) [LUCY PEARL] - NORTHERN STAR (DVD) [MELANIE C] - BOY NEXT
DOOR (DVD) [JAMELIA] - WALK OF LIFE (DVD) [BILLIE PIPER] - DUB | DUB [ME & MY] - TROUBLE (DVD) [SHAMPOO] - STOP (DVD) [SPICE GIRLS] -
BREAKABLE (DVD) [EMMI] - SAY IT AGAIN (DVD) [PRECIOUS] - NOW WAY NO WAY (DVD) [VANILLA] - IT'S TOO LATE (DVD) [LUCIE SILVAS] - STRAIGHT UP
(DVD) [PAULA ABDUL]

PUNK GENERATION EMI 4927909
LUST FOR LIFE [IGGY POP] - HOMICIDE [999] - EVER FALLEN IN LOVE (WITH SOMEONE YOU SHOULDN'T'VE) [BUZZCOCKS, THE] - MOTOR BIKIN' [CHRIS
SPEDDING] - THIS IS NOT A LOVE SONG [P.I.L.] - NO MORE HEROES [STRANGLERS, THE] - SOUNDS OF THE SUBURBS [MEMBERS] - C30, C60, C90, GO
[BOW WOW WOW] - RICH KIDS [RICH KIDS] - MAKING PLANS FOR NIGEL [XTC] - WILD YOUTH [GENERATION X] - EMERGENCY [999] - SOMETHING BETTER
CHANGE [STRANGLERS, THE] - PROMISES [BUZZCOCKS, THE] - MILK AND ALCOHOL [DR. FEELGOOD] - MY WAY [SID VICIOUS] - TURNING JAPANESE
[VAPORS, THE] - WORK [BOW WOW WOW]

RAP RULES EMI 4927919
LAY LOW [SNOOP DOGG] - NECESSARY EVIL [BODY COUNT] - YOU CAN'T FOOL MINE [SUGACANE] - BASS [KING TEE] - GETCHA FUNK ON [SLAPBAK] -
BONITA APPLEBUM [A TRIBE CALLED QUEST] - GRANDPA'S PARTY [MONIE LOVE] - MAD 1ZM [CHANNEL LIVE] - REBRITH OF SLICK (COOL LIKE THAT)
[DIGABLE PLANETS] - 1 GOT 5 ON IT [LUNIZ] - RHYME FIGHTER [MELLOW MAN ACE] - PLAYAZ CLUB [RAPPIN 4 TAY] - LA RAZA [KID FROST] - THAT'S THE
WAY LOVE GOES [YOUNG M.C.] - BORN 2 BREED [MONIE LOVE] - STRICTLY BUSINESS [MANTRONIX VS EPMD] - WHOOMP! (THERE IT IS) [TAG TEAM] -
TURN THIS MUTHA OUT [M.C. HAMMER]

REGGAE & SKA HITS EMI 4928089
ONE IN TEN (DVD) [UB40] - CLOSE TO YOU (DVD) [MAXI PRIEST] - BOOMBASTIC (DVD) [SHAGGY] - BABY COME BACK (DVD) [PATO BANTON] -
TOMORROW PEOPLE (DVD) [ZIGGY MARLEY] - EVERYTHING | OWN [BOY GEORGE] - AMIGO (DVD) [BLACK SLATE] - FREE NELSON MANDELA (DVD)
[SPECIAL AKA] - | JUST WANNA BE LOVED (DVD) [CULTURE CLUB] - WONDERFUL WORLD, BEAUTIFUL PEOPLE (DVD) [AMAZULU] - OH CAROLINA (DVD)
[SHAGGY] - LOOK WHO'S DANCING (DVD) [ZIGGY MARLEY] - CELEBRATE THE BULLET (DVD) [SELECTER, THE] - GHOST TOWN [SPECIALS, THE] - A
PLACE IN THE SUN (DVD) [WINJAMA] - | WANT TO WAKE UP WITH YOU (DVD) [BORIS GARDINER] - GIRLIE GIRLIE (DVD) [SOPHIA GEORGE]

SUPER HITS! EMI 4927879
SADENESS PART 1 (DVD) [ENIGMA] - UNDER THE GOD (DVD) [TIN MACHINE] - | CAN'T DANCE (DVD) [GENESIS] - KICK IT IN (DVD) [SIMPLE MINDS] -
DRINKING IN LA (DVD) [BRAN VAN 3000] - NAKED EYE (DVD) [LUSCIOUS JACKSON] - IS THERE ANYBODY OUT THERE (DVD) [BASSHEADS] - NORTHERN
STAR (DVD) [MELANIE C] - SEXY CINDERELLA (DVD) [LYNDEN DAVID HALL] - POWER OF A WOMAN (DVD) [ETERNAL] - GENERATIONS OF LOVE [JESUS
LOVES YOU] - MISSING YOU (DVD) [TINA TURNER] - LOVE ENUFF (DVD) [SOUL Il SOUL] - RAT IN MI KITCHEN [UBA40] - BILLIE JEAN (DVD) [BATES, THE] -
TRUE SPIRIT (DVD) [CARLEEN ANDERSON] - SUMMERTIME HEALING (DVD) [EUSEBE] - NEW BEGINNING (DVD) [PRECIOUS]

TOP 40 HITS EMI 4927899
ALITTLE BIT MORE [911] - LET IT BE ME [JUSTIN] - WHERE ARE YOU NOW [IMAANI] - YOU TO ME ARE EVERYTHING [SEAN MAGUIRE] - SITTING DOWN
HERE [LENE MARLIN] - NO WAY NO WAY [VANILLA] - DUB | DUB [ME & MY] - BOOMBASTIC [SHAGGY] - MORE THAN | NEEDED TO KNOW [SCOOCH] -
WOMAN [NENEH CHERRY] - SKIN [CHARLOTTE] - YOUNG FRESH N' NEW [KELIS] - 2 BECOME 1 [SPICE GIRLS] - 3 IS A FAMILY [DANA DAWSON] - WHAT |
AM [TIN TIN OUT] - LET'S GO ROUND AGAIN [LOUISE] - AISY WAISY [CARTOONS] - IF THAT WERE ME [MELANIE C]

RUST NEVER SLEEPS WAR 0927494112

SUGAR MOUNTAIN - | AM A CHILD - COMES A TIME - AFTER THE GOLD RUSH - THRASHER - MY MY, HEY HEY (OUT OF THE BLUE) - WHEN YOU DANCE |
CAN REALLY LOVE * LONER, THE - WELFARE MOTHERS - NEEDLE AND THE DAMAGE DONE, THE - LOTTA LOVE - SEDAN DELIVERY - POWDERFINGER -
CORTEZ THE KILLER - CINNAMON GIRL - LIKE A HURRICANE - HEY HEY, MY MY (INTO THE BLACK) - SCHOOL DAYS RING RING GOES THE BELL -
TONIGHT'S THE NIGHT
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